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Week Commencing ~ 22 April 2013 ~ Issue #1208

SINGLES. Passenger remains at No.1 this week with Let Her Go. This marks its fourth
week at No.1, making it equal with Baauer's Harlem Shake (No.1 Feb. '13) as the
longest running chart topper so far this year. The top four remain unchanged this week.
The only new addition to the top ten this week is British band Bastille with Pompeii,
moving twenty-three spots to No.10, also making it the biggest rise in the Top 40. Calvin
Harris gets his second top 5 single this week with, | Need Your Love moving five spots
to No.5. Harris’ other top 5 hit was with Sweet Nothing (No.2 Oct '12). This week sees
the return of both Psy with Gentleman making its debut at No.15 and Avril Lavigne
charting for the first time in two years with Here’s To Never Growing Up debuting just
behind Psy at No.16. Meanwhile, The Voice contestants continue to debut on the chart
with Imogen Brough and Never Let Me Go (No.43), Nicholas Roy and Falling Slowly
(No.82) and Michael Paynter with Somewhere Only We Know (No.96).

No.15 GENTLEMAN - Psy. Korean sensation, Psy took the world by storm with
his debut single Gangnam Style (No.62 this week). It debuted at No.7 in September
2012 and reached No.1 two months later. It has been in the chart for thirty-two weeks and
counting. Proving he is not a one hit wonder, Psy's new release, Gentleman is the
highest debut on the ARIA Singles Chart this week. Following in the footsteps of
Gangnam Style, the music video for Gentleman is nearing 200 million views since its
release on 13 April 2013.

No.16 HERE’S TO NEVER GROWING UP - Avril Lavigne. It has been two
years since we have seen Canadian punk pop princess Avril Lavigne on the charts.
Lavigne’s last appearance was with Smile (No.25 June "11). In her now decade long
career, Lavigne has topped the chart twice, first with Complicated (No.1 Aug. '02) and
then Girlfriend (No.1 Apr. '07). Here’s To Never Growing Up is Lavigne’s fourteenth
top 100 single in Australia.

No.43 NEVER LET ME GO - Imogen Brough. Making the highest chart debut
out of this week’'s The Voice contestants is Celtic chanteuse, Imogen Brough. Singing
Never Let Me Go in the blind audition, the song was originally by Florence And The
Machine and it reached No.3 in April 2012. Thanks to Brough, the original re-enters the
chart this week at No.53.

No.55 CASTLES - B.o.B Feat. Trey Songz. American hip hop artist, Bobby
Ray Simmons Jr, AKA, B.o.B makes his eighth entry on the ARIA Singles Chart this
week with, Castles. B.0.B'’s last appearance on the chart was earlier this year with Arena
(No.36 Jan. "13). Of his eight charting singles, five have made it to the top ten. Both Of
Us (No.5 Aug. '12), So Good (No.9 May '12), Magic (No.5 Oct. '10), Airplanes (No.2
May "10) and Nothin’ On You (No.3 May. '10).

No.82 FALLING SLOWLY - Nicholas Roy. Thirty-two year old Melbourne-
based singer songwriter, Nicholas Roy has been trying for half a decade to establish
himself as a professional artist before auditioning for The Voice. Falling Slowly was
originally written and sung by Glen Hansard, whose band The Frames, charted with the
single when it peaked at No.71 in July 2009.

No.87 WATCH OUT FOR THIS (BUMAYE) - Major Lazer. Major Lazer is the
musical project of DJ and producer Diplo, whose real name is Thomas Wesley Pentz.
Under the Major Lazer moniker, Watch Out For This (Bumaye) marks his second time
on the ARIA Singles Chart, with his first being Get Free (No.39 Feb.13). As Diplo, he
has only been on the charts once with Set It Off (No.87 Mar. '13). However, he has
written and produced music for many major stars, including No Doubt, Beyonce and
Usher.

No.88 WORK - Iggy Azelea. Born Amethyst Amelia Kelly, this twenty-two year
old Australian rapper now adopts the stage name Iggy Azalea and lives in the US.
Azalea started rapping at fourteen and moved to the US by herself at the age of sixteen.
In 2012, she became the first female and first non-American rapper to be featured on hip
hop magazine XXL’s annual Top 10 Freshman cover issue. The single has done well
overseas, peaking at No.19 on the UK Singles Chart this week.

No.96 SOMEWHERE ONLY WE KNOW - Michael Paynter. Having already had
a gold accredited release with Love The Fall (No.19 Aug. '10), twenty-seven year old
session musician Michael Paynter has toured with Seal, The Script and The Veronicas.
This easily makes him one of the more experienced The Voice contestants this year, with
his version of Keane’'s Somewhere Only We Know being his third entry in the ARIA
Singles Chart, the first being Closer (No.61 July '08). Keane reached No.62 with the
song in September 2004.

No.100 LAZERBEAM - ShockOne Feat. Metrik & Kyza. Karl Thomas is an
Australian drum and bass producer who operates under the moniker ShockOne. The last
time he charted was with Chaos Theory (N0.95 Nov. '12), which was also the first time
he had a release hit the Top 100. Lazerbeam just scrapes in to make it his second. His
debut album Universus will be released this week.

ALBUMS. Michael Buble’s new album To Be Loved debuts in poll position. It was only
four months ago that he was at the top of the charts with his Christmas album. Fall Out
Boy's new album, Save Rock And Roll debuts at No.2, with last week's No.1,
Paramore’s self-titled album, falling to No.8. This is the fifth time this year that the
previous week’s No.1 has fallen straight out of the top 5 and only the second time in ARIA
Chart history that it has happened two weeks in a row (last week Bring Me The
Horizon’s Sempiternal dropped to No.10). The only other time this has happened was
back in April 2008, when Cut Copy’s In Ghost Colours dropped to No.9 and was
followed by Panic! At The Disco’s Pretty. Odd. dropping to No.7. Flume’s self-titled also
returns to the Top Ten this week for the third time, gaining new fans after he performed at
Triple J’s One Night Stand in Dubbo last week.

No.1 TO BE LOVED - Michael Buble. To Be Loved is the Canadian crooner's
eighth studio album. It is also his third album to debut at No.1, with the last being Crazy In
Love (Oct. '09) and before that, Call Me Irresponsible (July '07). Buble’s previous
albums Michael Buble (Sep. '04) and Christmas (Dec. '11), have also peaked at No.1,
but not on debut, making a total of five No.1 albums in less than a decade. Other artists
that have accomplished this feat include The Beatles, U2, Pearl Jam and Madonna.
No.2 SAVE ROCK AND ROLL - Fall Out Boy. The fifth album from US rock
band, Fall Out Boy, also marks their highest ARIA Album Chart debut and the highest
position ever achieved by the band. They were last in the charts with Believers Never
Die: Greatest Hits (No.25 Nov. '09) and their best performance to date was with Infinity
On High (No.4 Feb. '07). FOB also had one more top ten album with Folie A Deux (No.9
Dec. '08).

No.5 FREE THE UNIVERSE - Major Lazer. Making his ARIA Albums Chart
debut is Major Lazer, the dancehall-inspired music project of producer Diplo. The artist
previously released Guns Don’t Kill People...Lazers Do in 2009, but it failed to make an
impact on the chart. Free The Universe makes an impressive entrance in to the ARIA
Albums Chart this week.

No.7 GREATEST HITS - Ricky Martin. It has been almost eight years since
The Voice judge Ricky Martin has had a release on the ARIA Albums Chart. Martin’s last
release to chart was Life (No.44 Oct. '05) and his best performing release was his second
album, Ricky Martin (debut No.1 May '99). Martin has had two other albums peak in the
top 10 - Vuelve (No.2 June '98) and Sound Loaded (No.3 Nov. '11). Greatest Hits
marks his fourth release to crack the top 10, faring better than his other hits compilation,
The Best Of Ricky Martin (No.25 Nov. '01).

No.17 MOSQUITO - Yeah Yeah Yeahs. Mosquito is the fourth album from US
indie trio, Yeah Yeah Yeahs. It matches the peak position of their album Show Your
Bones (No.17 Apr. '06). Their last release, It’s Blitz! is their highest charting release,
debuting at its highest point of No.8 in April 2009. The Yeah Yeah Yeahs first album,
Fever To Tell debuted at No.86. in May 2003 and reached No.80 the following week,
before dropping off the chart.

No.27 WHEELHOUSE - Brad Paisley. Country music superstar, Brad Paisley is
back with his tenth studio album Wheelhouse. This is the fifth album to find a position on
the ARIA Albums Chart, with his last release This Is Country Music (No.26 June "11)
being his best performing album so far. However, Wheelhouse debuts at No.1 on the
ARIA Country Album Chart this week, ironically bettering This Is Country Music, which
only managed to get to No.2 in June 2011.

No.28 INDICUD - Kid Cudi. This is the fifth studio album from US hip hop artist
Scott Mescudi AKA Kid Cudi. The performer last charted with Man On The Moon 2:
The Legend of Mr. Rager (No.65 Nov. '10). Indicud is Kid Cudi’s best chart debut and it
is highest position achieved by any of his albums. Indicud features guests as diverse as
A$AP Rocky and Michael Bolton. Bolton first album to chart in Australia was The
Hunger (No.36 July '88), when Kid Cudi was just four years old.

No.62 INFESTISSUMAM - Ghost BC. Ghost BC is a metal band from Sweden
that formed in 2008. All of the members are anonymous. The group’s five instrumentalists
wear hooded robes that cover their face and are referred to as Nameless Ghouls. The
singer, Papa Emeritus Il wears a skull mask and cardinal outfit. Infestissumam is their
second album and is their ARIA Albums Chart debut.

No.95 BAD BLOOD - Bastille. Formed in the UK in 2010, alternative rock band
Bastille makes their debut on the ARIA Albums Chart with, Bad Blood. The album
debuted No.1 earlier this year in March on the UK Albums Chart. The band got their name
from the fact that singer, Dan Smith, was born on 14 July which is Bastille Day.

No.96 RENEGADE - Jayne Denham. One half country music, one half rock and
roll, Renegade is first album to find a place on the ARIA Albums Chart for singer, Jayne
Denham. Although this is her third album, Denham has not impacted the albums chart,
but did crack the ARIA Country Albums Chart with previous albums Sudden Change In
Weather (No.25 July '07) and Shake This Town (No.14 June '09).

No.100 THE TERROR - The Flaming Lips. Experimental indie rock royalty The
Flaming Lips, are back with their fifteenth studio album, The Terror. The band was last
in the chart with Embryonic (No.43 Oct. '09). The release before that achieved their
highest position to date, At War With The Mystics (No.20 Apr. '06). Their critically
acclaimed album Yoshimi Battles The Pink Robots (No.62 Mar. '04) achieved a gold
accreditation in September 2004 and has been their only release to do so in Australia.
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 22" April 201

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 LET HER GO Passenger A 2 INE GB-MQN-11-00004
2 2 8 2 THANKYOU MKTO A COL/SME G010002908922H
3 3 10 1 CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton A 2 MACK US-QY5-11-22620
4 4 7 4 HELLO Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian A UNI/UMA 3727739
* 5 10 7 5  INEED YOUR LOVE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding A COL/SME 0100028757700
6 5 9 5  HEY PORSCHE Nelly A REP/UMA 3729969
7 6 11 1 JUST GIVE ME A REASON PInk Feat. Nate Ruess A 3 RCA/SME US-RC1-12-00786
8 9 14 2 IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur A 3 SYCO/SME ~ G0100029171115
9 8 6 8  CHANGE YOUR LIFE Little Mix ® SYCO/SME ~ G0100028833935
* 10 23 6 10  POMPEII Bastille VIR/EMI 7231125
1 7 9 6  FEEL THIS MOMENT Pitbull A 2 RCA/SME G010002900269T
12 11 6 11 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake A RCA/SME 0100029371261
13 12 4 11 #THATPOWER will.i.am Feat. Justin Bieber ® INRIUMA 3736422
* 14 22 5 14 STILL INTO YOU Paramore FBR/WAR  US-AT2-13-00012
* 15 NEW 1 15 GENTLEMAN Psy UNI/lUMA 3738566
* 16 NEW 1 16 HERE'S TO NEVER GROWING UP  Avril Lavigne SME G010002961604A
17 13 18 4 STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko A 3 DEF/UMA US-UM7-12-14754
* 18 24 3 18  GUNS AND ROSES T.I. Feat. PInk ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-07191
19 21 8 18  BIG BANANA Havana Brown Feat. R3hab & Prophet @ ISL/IUMA 3724950
20 19 7 19 ARMY OF TWO Olly Murs e EPI/SME G010002883264N
21 15 15 4 |1 COULD BE THE ONE Avicii vs. Nicky Romero A 2 UNI/UMA 3727214
22 17 19 6  WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-06701
* 23 30 26 17 HOLDIN ON Flume FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00393
24 20 28 4  LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-03287
25 14 23 5  BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande A 4 SYCO/SME  GB-HMU-12-00008
26 16 9 3 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER (TEENAGE KICKS) One Direction SYCO/SME  G010002921376J
27 28 8 14 SMALL BUMP Ed Sheeran ATL/WAR GB-AHS-11-00203
28 26 2 26 FINE CHINA Chris Brown RCA/SME (0100029595653
29 29 23 3 HOHEY The Lumineers A 3 ROGI/INE ROGUE007D
30 36 25 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz A 8 MACK GM-M88-12-00003
31 33 31 4 BOMBOM Sam And The Womp A 4 ATL/WAR GB-AHT-12-00388
32 31 13 3 LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo A 2 CAP/EMI 7416835
* 33 48 8 33 IT'SABEAUTIFUL DAY Michael Buble WAR US-RE1-13-00047
34 37 29 6  DIAMONDS Rihanna A 4 DEF/UMA 3720439
35 41 4 35  HIGHER LOVE James Vincent McMorrow DEW/UMA  |E-DNV-11-00039
36 39 17 29 MOUNTAIN SOUND Of Monsters And Men A UNI/UMA US-UM7-12-02068
37 38 20 1 SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert A 2 MACK GM-M88-12-00005
38 34 4 34 IF YOU COULD SEE ME NOW The Script EPI/SME G010002860902P
39 46 13 33  GLOBAL CONCEPTS Robert DeLong e LIB/UMA LIBDIGITAL255
40 35 12 4 GET UP (RATTLE) Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement A ONELOVE =~ OMG330B
41 32 10 21 22 Taylor Swift ® BIG/UMA US-CJY-12-31040
42 44 5 39  THELOVE CLUB EP Lorde UNI/UMA 3734645
* 43 NEW 1 43 NEVER LET ME GO Imogen Brough MER/UMA 3736541
44 25 5 25  SWEET SPOT Flo Rida Feat. Jennifer Lopez ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-02582
45 27 2 27  SCARBOROUGH FAIR/CANTICLE Celia Pavey MER/UMA 3736533
46 40 2 40  BRAND NEW KEY Kaity Dunstan MER/UMA 3736549
47 42 21 4 TROUBLEMAKER Olly Murs A 3 EPI/SME G0100028611051
48 49 14 48  NEXT TO ME Emeli Sande A VIR/EMI 6387215
49 43 9 1 HARLEM SHAKE Baauer MDC/WAR  US-Z4V-12-00043
50 50 63 5  TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIR/EMI 6787995
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TITLE Artist
SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears A 5

MY SONGS KNOW WHAT YOU DID IN THE DARK (LIGHT EM UP) Fall Out Boy

NEVER LET ME GO Florence + The Machine A 3
I WILL WAIT Mumford & Sons A 2

CASTLES B.o.B Feat. Trey Songz

LOVE IS EASY McFly A

LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men A 4

I LOVE IT Icona Pop A 4

BELLAS FINALS MEDLEY Pitch Perfect Cast
BROKEN VOW Harrison Craig

IT'S TIME Imagine Dragons e

THE WAY Ariana Grande Feat. Mac Miller

COME & GET IT Selena Gomez

WAITING ALL NIGHT Rudimental Feat. Ella Eyre

| KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE Taylor Swift A 5
EVERYBODY TALKS Neon Trees A

GANGNAM STYLE Psy A 10

HIGH SCHOOL Nicki Minaj Feat. Lil Wayne
SKINNY LOVE Birdy A 6

RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons

GIRL ON FIRE (INFERNO VERSION) Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj A 3
RIFF OFF MEDLEY Pitch Perfect Cast

BED OF CLOUDS Swift K.I.D. Feat. Guy Sebastian

DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin A 5

WE COME RUNNING Youngblood Hawke @

LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA Ricky Martin A

HEART ATTACK Demi Lovato

AS YOUR FRIEND Afrojack Feat. Chris Brown
(JUST STOP) TELLING ME NOT TO Natasha Duarte
ANYTHING COULD HAPPEN Ellie Goulding e

HALL OF FAME The Script Feat. will.i.am A 5
FALLING SLOWLY Nicholas Roy

HYPERPARADISE (FLUME REMIX) Hermitude
CUPS Anna Kendrick

PEOPLE HELP THE PEOPLE Birdy A

FAST CAR Tracy Chapman

WATCH OUT FOR THIS (BUMAYE) Major Lazer
WORK lggy Azalea

UN GIORNO PER NOI/ A TIME FOR US Luke Kennedy
TRY PInk A 3

TAKE ME Rufus

BATTLE SCARS Guy Sebastian Feat. Lupe Fiasco A 8
WINGS Little Mix A 2

JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars A 6

FIELDS OF GOLD Anna Weatherup

SOMEWHERE ONLY WE KNOW Michael Paynter
RECOVER Chvrches

ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt

IF 1 LOSE MYSELF OneRepublic

LAZERBEAM ShockOne Feat. Metrik & Kyza

TITLE Artist

SKYFALL Adele ®

RADIOACTIVE Rita Ora

SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z A
WANTED TO FEEL Natasha Duarte

HUNG UP Hot Chelle Rae

A THOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri A 3

INTO THE FLAME EP Matt Corby A 5

GIVE ME LOVE Ed Sheeran A 2

| WON'T GIVE UP Jason Mraz A

WHAT YOU'VE DONE TO ME Samantha Jade A 3
RETROGRADE James Blake

DRINKING FROM THE BOTTLE Calvin Harris Feat. Tinie Tempah A 2
STARTED FROM THE BOTTOM Drake

NOT GIVING IN Rudimental A 2

CALL ME MAYBE Carly Rae Jepsen A 9

HOUSE OF DREAMS Bliss N Eso

100 NEW 100
These were in the top 100 last week:

LW Tl HP
69 27 5
73 10 23
78 12 9
80 4 75
81 1 81
83 56 13
85 59 3
86 25 9
87 13 22
88 21 1
90 8 56
92 18 16
95 5 92
97 25 12
98 59 1
99 5 45
100 27 9

BEAUTY AND A BEAT Justin Bieber Feat. Nicki Minaj A 3
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Co.
INR/UMA
ISL/UMA
ISL/UMA
DEW/UMA
ATL/WAR
ISL/IUMA
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
MER/UMA
INR/IUMA
UNI/UMA
UMA
EW/WAR
BIG/UMA
MER/UMA
UNI/UMA
UMA
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
WAR
VIR/EMI
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
HWR/UMA
UNI/UMA
EMP/MGM
PDR/UMA
EPI/SME
MER/UMA
ELEF/INE
UNI/UMA
14F/WAR
ATL/WAR
WAR
MER/UMA
MER/UMA
RCA/SME
SIO/XEL
SME
SYCO/SME
ELEK/WAR
MER/UMA
MER/UMA
LIB/UMA
FCL/IND
INR/UMA
ONE/XEL

Co.
XL/INE
COL/SME
RCA/SME
EMP/MGM
RCA/SME
ATL/WAR
MER/UMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
SME
PDR/UMA
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
EW/WAR
INR/UMA
ILL/UMA
ISL/IUMA

Cat. No.

3726032

3731648
GB-UM7-11-07580
3715054
US-AT2-12-01782
3722870

2792751
US-AT2-12-02802
US-UM7-12-09197
3736540

3724183

3736506

8729338
GB-AHS-13-00109
3721565

2793240

3717803
US-CM5-12-00744
GB-AHT-11-00002
US-UM7-12-01074
(G010002862430T
US-UM7-12-09199
5310573572
9793375

3724769
G010000555088D
8729222

3736458
EMP/TASHO3
3713742
G010002849312Y
3736686

ACE079
US-UM7-12-09195
GB-AHS-11-00351
769412
US-38W-12-29208
3735203

3736563
(G010002845702P
SWEATDS061!
88725462192
88725439132
US-AT2-10-01269
3736521

3736567
LIBDIGITAL293
AU-FF0-05-00382
3727240
OMG371Al

Cat. No.

XLDS593
US-QX9-12-01250
(G010002929236Q
TASHO1
(G0100029279887
US-AT2-11-02141
2787028
GB-AHS-11-00209
US-EE1-11-00768
88765438272
3732249
GB-ARL-12-01391
3733375
GB-AHS-12-00484
2799045
ILLO90CD
US-UM7-12-05367
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 22 April 2013

™w w TI  HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* NEW 1 1 TO BE LOVED Michael Buble ® RPS/WAR 9362494497
* 2 NEW 1 2 SAVE ROCK AND ROLL Fall Out Boy ISL/UMA 3733108
3 2 1 2 ALL THELITTLE LIGHTS Passenger @ INE PASSCDLP5
4 3 19 1 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars A ATL/WAR 7567876285
* 5 NEW 1 5  FREE THE UNIVERSE Major Lazer WAR 5310571792
* 6 13 23 1 FLUME Flume A FCL/WAR FCL75CD
* 7T NEW 1 7 GREATEST HITS Ricky Martin COL/SME 88883717942
8 1 2 1 PARAMORE Paramore ATL/WAR 7567873243
9 7 31 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk A 6 RCA/SME 88725452422
10 6 1 6  SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE085
11 1 20 2 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis A MACK 70754152819
12 8 82 1 +Ed Sheeran A 3 WAR 5249864652
13 12 20 9  PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack @ UNI/UMA 3715971
14 9 5 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake ® RCA/SME 88765478512
15 14 35 1 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men A UNI/UMA 2798017
* 16 33 27 1 ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian A 2 SME 88765406962
* 17 NEW 1 17 MOSQUITO Yeah Yeah Yeahs MOD/UMA MODCD163
18 10 3 1 SEMPITERNAL Bring Me The Horizon RCA/SME 88765420622
19 19 3 19 COMPLETE GREATEST HITS Steve Miller Band CAPIEMI 9844972
20 4 2 4 HOUSE OF GOLD & BONES PART 2 Stone Sour RR/WAR 1686176256
21 15 20 7 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers ® ROG/INE R6358CD
22 5 2 5  OVERGROWN James Blake PDR/UMA 3732472
23 28 121 2 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
24 20 30 2 BABEL Mumford & Sons A 2 DEW/UMA DEW9000496
25 27 10 25  RIGHT PLACE RIGHT TIME Olly Murs EPI/SME 88725416352
* 26 58 31 3 THE RUBENS The Rubens e IVY/UMA VY173
* 21 NEW 1 27 WHEELHOUSE Brad Paisley ARI/SME 88765479152
* 28 NEW 1 28  INDICUD Kid Cudi UNI/UMA 3735673
* 29 38 42 1 BIRDY Birdy A 2 14F/WAR 5249859582
30 17 25 9  #3The Script ® RCA/SME 88725415472
* 3 51 9 11 ALL THAT ECHOES Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362494608
32 22 7 1 MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo e CAP/EMI 7253982
33 29 22 8  UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna DEF/UMA 3722059
* 34 84 131 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 4 CAP/EMI 7296342
* 35 RE 20 20 GREATESTHITS - CHAPTER ONE Kelly Clarkson @ RCA/SME 88765422752
36 32 26 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
37 35 51 2 SOME NIGHTS fun. A ATL/WAR 7567882628
38 40 117 1 21 Adele A 14 XL/INE XLCD520
39 39 32 9 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J @ LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
40 36 28 3 MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees A RHI/WAR 8122797181
41 30 6 1 WHAT ABOUT NOW Bon Jovi ISL/UMA 3729731
42 25 3 6  DISARM THE DESCENT Killswitch Engage RR/WAR 1686176502
43 23 6 6  COLLECTION : 1973 -2012 Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88765453852
44 43 22 3 CELEBRATION DAY Led Zeppelin A RHI/WAR 8122796887
45 42 21 10 DNA Little Mix ® SYCO/SME 88691938472
46 24 3 19 WOLF Tyler, The Creator COL/SME 88765453842
47 34 8 17 SEARCHING FOR SUGAR MAN Rodriguez LEG/SME 88725447852
48 46 3 38  BASED ON A TRUE STORY... Blake Shelton WAR 9362494611
49 67 38 1 THE SAPPHIRES Soundtrack A SME 88725422172
50 62 13 7 LONG LIVE ASAP A$AP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
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TITLE Artist

THE NEXT DAY David Bowie

GLOBAL WARMING Pitbull

CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine A 3
COLD FACT Rodriguez o

THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A

NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta
BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 3
CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean e

RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13

18 MONTHS Calvin Harris ®

EL CAMINO The Black Keys A 2
INFESTISSUMAM Ghost BC

BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS Pete Murray
OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé

4 CD CATALOGUE SET Coldplay

COMEDOWN MACHINE The Strokes

TAKE ME HOME One Direction A 2

DEVICE Device

LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e

GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk A 6
EVERY KINGDOM Ben Howard
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 5
COEXIST The XX

THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry
LONERISM Tame Impala

UNCAGED Zac Brown Band

SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 4
ZION Hillsong United

CONTROLLER British India
OVEREXPOSED Maroon 5 A
BANGARANG EP Skrillex A

MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay A 2

WILD ONES Flo Rida e

UP ALL NIGHT One Direction A 4

THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A
MUSEUM Ball Park Music

SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Soundtrack
MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin A

WARRIOR Ke$ha

PIONEER The Band Perry

OLD SOCK Eric Clapton

NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons

PUSH THE SKY AWAY Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds
GOOD KID, M.A.A.D CITY Kendrick Lamar
BAD BLOOD Bastille

RENEGADE Jayne Denham

BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey A

CHASING GHOSTS The Amity Affliction
THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd A 14
THE TERROR The Flaming Lips

TITLE Artist

LONERS ARE COOL Allday

DEAR MISS LONELYHEARTS Cold War Kids
SHAKING THE HABITUAL The Knife

10 New Kids On The Block

LET IT BE... NAKED The Beatles ®

GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys

DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2
WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen
SINGULARITY Northlane

DELTA MACHINE Depeche Mode

GRAVEL & WINE Gin Wigmore

| SEE SEAWEED The Drones

SAMANTHA JADE Samantha Jade e

EARLY IN THE MORNING James Vincent McMorrow
GRRR! The Rolling Stones A 2

THE XX The XX @

| AM NOT A HUMAN BEING Il Lil Wayne
DREAMCHASER Sarah Brightman

™w LW Tl HP
51 31 6 2
52 56 20 14
* 53 RIE 72 1
54 44 5% 23
55 47 49 1
56 21 32 13
57 45 110 1
58 55 41 9
59 41 127 1
60 64 24 5
61 63 72 3
* 62 NEW 1 62
63 54 1 17
64 74 34 17
65 75 3 65
66 49 4 7
67 53 23 1
68 26 2 26
69 66 17 2
70 57 117 1
71 92 5 69
72 60 225 6
73 16 26 2
74 RIE 21 6
75 88 28 4
76 79 9 38
77 86 126 1
78 72 8 1
79 65 4 10
80 78 4 4
81 89 61 4
82 70 78 1
83 73 39 5
84 85 73 1
85 69 99 11
86 RIE 7 9
87 61 6 6
88 99 28 8
89 R/E 1 12
90 37 2 37
91 52 4 22
92 R/E 6 28
93 71 9 1
94 80 22 23
95 NEW 1 95
96 NEW 1 96
97 93 51 1
98 RIE 17 1
99 REE 124 2
100 NEW 1 100
These were in the top 100 last week:
Lw Tl HP
18 1 18
48 1 48
50 1 50
59 1 59
68 10 11
76 15 12
77 52 1
81 17 2
82 3 3
83 2 16
87 9 29
90 4 18
91 12 3
94 2 94
95 22 7
96 14 40
97 3 43
98 1 98
100 1 100

THIS LIFE The Original Rudeboys
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Co.
COL/SME
RCA/SME
ISL/UMA
INE
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
DEF/UMA
DEF/UMA
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
NONE/WAR
UNI/UMA
SME
VIR/EMI
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
SYCO/SME
WAR
PDR/UMA
LAF/SME
ISL/JUMA
GEF/UMA
YT/INE
HSR/INE
MOD/UMA
ATL/WAR
DEW/UMA
HMA/SME
LIB/UMA
AKM/UMA
NEON/WAR
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
SYCO/SME
CAP/EMI
SSM/EMI
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
RCA/SME
BIG/UMA
PDR/UMA
INR/UMA
KOB/INE
INR/UMA
VIR/EMI
ABC/UMA
INR/UMA
RR/WAR
EMI

WAR

Co.

MGM
COOP/UMA
POD/INE
KOB/INE
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
GE/UMA
COL/SME
UNFD/WAR
COL/SME
ISL/UMA
IDP/MGM
SME
DEW/UMA
UTV/IUMA
XL/INE
UNI/UMA
UMA

WAR

Cat. No.
88765461922
88725460512
2785013
LITA036CD
6245182
9739982
2752336
3710232
8122796778
88697859232
7559796331
3735382
88765442242
6789682
4332712
88765455792
88725439722
9362494571
3724585
88697807262
2781434
9862116
YT080CD
HIGH002CD
MODCD157
7567876688
DEW9000216
HMACD275
LMCD0223
3704278
75679963352
0875532
7567876272
88697843642
9174032
SSM36
88765449922
8122799615
88725482762
3732762
3733098
3712683
BS001CD
3716232
7211072
3733136
2787091
1686176588
0289552
9362494553

Cat. No.
TEAM02
DWT70361IX
PODCD0784
TBB5001
5957132
88697941822
GER015
88691942542
UNFD025
88765460622
2799063
DR0O002
88725495342
DEW9000420
3710816
XLCD450
3720291
3732715
5310574062
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* 1 NEW
2 2
* 3 NEW
* 4  NEW
5 3
6 1
7 6
8 5
9 1
10 8
1 10
* 12 NEW
13 9
14 15
15 12
16 4
17 7
* 18 NEW
* 19 39
20 24
21 20
22 19
23 27
* 24 33
25 23
26 16
27 17
28 14
29 13
30 25
31 30
32 21
33 18
* 34 54
35 41
36 35
37 31
38 38
39 29
40 34
* 41 NEW
42 52
43 28
44 36
45 22
* 46 NEW
47 26
* 48 85
49 45
50 40
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#1 Physical Album this week

TITLE Artist

TO BE LOVED Michael Buble
UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars
GREATEST HITS Ricky Martin

SAVE ROCK AND ROLL Fall Out Boy
SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris

PARAMORE Paramore

ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger

THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P'nk

FLUME Flume

+ Ed Sheeran

MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men
FREE THE UNIVERSE Major Lazer

THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake
COMPLETE GREATEST HITS Steve Miller Band
THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis
HOUSE OF GOLD & BONES PART 2 Stone Sour
SEMPITERNAL Bring Me The Horizon
MOSQUITO Yeah Yeah Yeahs

ALL THAT ECHOES Josh Groban

RIGHT PLACE RIGHT TIME Olly Murs
BABEL Mumford & Sons
MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees

THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers
DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
CELEBRATION DAY Led Zeppelin

WHAT ABOUT NOW Bon Jovi

MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo
COLLECTION : 1973 -2012 Bruce Springsteen
OVERGROWN James Blake
ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian
UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna

THE NEXT DAY David Bowie

DISARM THE DESCENT Killswitch Engage
THE SAPPHIRES Soundtrack

4 CD CATALOGUE SET Coldplay

21 Adele

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi

RED Taylor Swift

SOME NIGHTS fun.

RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac
WHEELHOUSE Brad Paisley

PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack

SEARCHING FOR SUGAR MAN Rodriguez
THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban

#3 The Script

INFESTISSUMAM Ghost BC

WOLF Tyler, The Creator

THE RUBENS The Rubens

NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta
COMEDOWN MACHINE The Strokes

© 1990 - 2013 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

op 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 224 April 2013
Co

RPS/WAR
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
ISL/UMA
AMB/EMI
ATL/WAR
INE
RCA/SME
FCL/WAR
WAR
UNI/UMA
WAR
RCA/SME
CAP/EMI
MACK
RR/WAR
RCA/SME
MOD/UMA
RPS/WAR
EPI/SME
DEW/UMA
RHI/WAR
ROG/INE
ATL/WAR
RHI/WAR
ISL/UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
PDR/UMA
SME
DEF/UMA
COL/SME
RR/WAR
SME
CAP/EMI
XL/INE
DEF/UMA
BIG/UMA
ATL/WAR
RHI/WAR
ARI/SME
UNI/UMA
LEG/SME
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
IVY/UMA
VIRIEMI
RCA/SME

Cat. No.
9362494497
7567876285
88883717942
3733108
FANFARE085
7567873243
PASSCDLP5
88725452422
FCL75CD
5249864652
2798017
5310571792
88765478512
9844972
70754152819
1686176256
88765420622
MODCD163
9362494608
88725416352
DEW9000496
8122797181
R6358CD
7567891215
8122796887
3729731
7253982
88765453852
3732472
88765406962
3722059
88765461922
1686176502
88725422172
4332712
XLCD520
2752336
3717305
7567882628
8122796778
88765479152
3715971
88725447852
6245182
88725415472
3735382
88765453842
VY173
9739982
88765455792
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™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 61 72 3 EL CAMINO The Black Keys NONE/WAR 7559796331

52 43 112 1 GREATESTHITS...SO FAR!!! PInk LAF/SME 88697807262

53 42 21 10  DNA Little Mix SYCO/SME 88691938472

54 56 17 3 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack PDR/UMA 3724585

55 32 4 18  OLD SOCK Eric Clapton PDR/UMA 3733098

56 44 11 20  BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS Pete Murray SME 88765442242

57 66 27 46 OURVERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé VIREEMI 6789682

58 65 2 58  BASED ON A TRUE STORY... Blake Shelton WAR 9362494611

59 73 74 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2785013

60 55 217 6  GREATESTHITS Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 9862116

61 53 38 3 BIRDY Birdy 14F/WAR 5249859582

62 57 22 14  GLOBAL WARMING Pitbull RCA/SME 88725460512
* 63 NEW 1 63  RENEGADE Jayne Denham ABC/UMA 3733136

64 46 23 1 TAKE ME HOME One Direction SYCO/SME 88725439722

65 48 55 23  COLD FACT Rodriguez INE LITA036CD

66 50 83 12 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House CAP/EMI 9174032

67 37 2 37  DEVICE Device WAR 9362494571

68 81 21 15 GREATEST HITS - CHAPTER ONE Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88765422752

69 51 9 1 PUSH THE SKY AWAY Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds KOBJ/INE BS001CD

70 49 6 8  SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Soundtrack RCA/SME 88765449922

7 67 42 5  OVEREXPOSED Maroon 5 ASM/UMA 3704278

72 62 21 19 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J LIB/UMA INFECT134CD

73 72 104 2 SIGHNO MORE Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000216

74 90 124 2 THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd EMI 0289552

75 79 28 4 LONERISM Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODCD157

76 NEW 1 76 THE HAPPINESS OF HAVING YOU Foster & Allen BGJ/SME 88883711002

77 63 77 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAP/EMI 0875532

78 68 23 6  GRRR! The Rolling Stones UTV/UMA 3710816

79 70 73 1 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME 88697843642

80 NEW 1 80  THE LOW HIGHWAY Steve Earle & The Dukes (& Duchesses) WAR NW6262

81 84 32 8  MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin RHI/WAR 8122799615

82 64 4 8  CONTROLLER British India LIB/JUMA LMCD0223

83 91 10 4 TEMPER TEMPER Bullet For My Valentine RCA/SME 88765438622

84 NEW 1 84  THE TERROR The Flaming Lips WAR 9362494553

85 78 166 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 1799119

86 80 8 5  ZION Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD275

87 74 2 74 DREAMCHASER Sarah Brightman UMA 3732715

88 87 131 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry CAP/EMI 7296342

89 89 41 7 BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR 75679963352

90 75 31 34  CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean DEF/UMA 3710232

91 77 10 13 TWO LANES OF FREEDOM Tim McGraw BIG/UMA 3728280

92 47 2 47  PIONEER The Band Perry BIG/UMA 3732762

93 93 133 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697606282

94 60 20 2 WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88691942542

95 69 108 5  NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6336412

9% RE 18 1 CHASING GHOSTS The Amity Affliction RR/WAR 1686176588

97 RE 61 29 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717

98 RE 81 10  ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John UNI/UMA 5336831

99 88 41 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey INRIUMA 2787091

100 71 4 5  SINGULARITY Northlane UNFD/WAR  UNFD025

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

58 2 21 DELTA MACHINE Depeche Mode COL/SME 88765460622
59 5 20 | SEE SEAWEED The Drones IDP/MGM DRO002

76 1 76 SHAKING THE HABITUAL The Knife POD/INE PODCD0784
82 1 82  DEAR MISS LONELYHEARTS Cold War Kids COOP/UMA  DWT70361IX
83 1 83  LONERS ARE COOL Allday MGM TEAMO02

86 7 42 COLLECTION Michael Buble RPS/WAR 9362495259
92 28 1 NORTH Matchbox 20 ATL/WAR 7567876254
94 6 13 GIRL WHO GOT AWAY Dido RCA/SME 88765442322
95 24 9  LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse ISL/UMA 2790333

96 1 96  PRECIOUS MEMORIES VOLUME Il Alan Jackson SME 88883711022
97 3 43 TOOTH & NAIL Billy Bragg COOP/UMA  COOKCD580
98 41 27 THE VERY BEST INXS UNI/UMA 5335934

99 10 78 GOOD KID, M.AAD CITY Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 3716232

100 9 12 HOUSE OF GOLD & BONES PART 1 Stone Sour RR/WAR 1686176632
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#1 Digital Track this week
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 224 April 2013

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 6 1 LET HER GO Passenger INE GB-MQN-11-00004
2 2 8 2 THANK YOU MKTO SME US-SM1-12-04962
3 3 9 1 CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton MACK GM-M88-12-00002
4 4 6 4 HELLO Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian UMA US-CM5-12-00847
5 10 7 5 I NEED YOUR LOVE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding SME GB-ARL-12-01390
6 5 9 4 HEY PORSCHE Nelly UMA US-UM7-13-00653
7 6 11 1 JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk Feat. Nate Ruess SME US-RC1-12-00786
8 9 14 2 IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur SME GB-HMU-12-00535
9 8 6 8 CHANGE YOUR LIFE Little Mix SME GB-HMU-12-00275
10 23 4 10  POMPEII Bastille EMI GB-AAA-12-00795
1 7 9 4 FEEL THIS MOMENT Pitbull SME US-RC1-12-01328
12 1 4 10 #THATPOWER will.i.am Feat. Justin Bieber UMA US-UM7-13-02526
13 12 6 11 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake SME US-RC1-13-00059
14 19 3 14 STILL INTO YOU Paramore WAR US-AT2-13-00028
15 NEW 1 15 GENTLEMAN Psy UMA US-UM7-13-04188
16 NEW 1 16 HERE'S TO NEVER GROWING UP Avril Lavigne SME US-SM1-13-01439
17 13 15 3 STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko UMA US-UM7-12-14754
18 17 6 17 ARMY OF TWO Olly Murs SME GB-ARL-12-01980
19 26 3 19 GUNS AND ROSES T.I. Feat. PInk WAR US-AT2-12-07191
20 24 7 18  BIG BANANA (REMIXES) Havana Brown Feat. R3hab & Prophet UMA AU-UM7-12-00707
21 16 11 5 | COULD BE THE ONE Avicii vs. Nicky Romero UMA SE-UM7-12-01601
22 30 14 15 HOLDIN ON Flume IND AU-FF0-05-00393
23 18 19 6  WHEN|WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-06698
24 14 21 5 BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande SME GB-HMU-12-00008
25 20 26 4 LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-04492
26 27 8 13 SMALL BUMP Ed Sheeran WAR GB-AHS-11-00203
27 28 2 27 FINE CHINA Chris Brown SME US-RC1-13-00305
28 29 20 2 HO HEY The Lumineers INE US-DMG-12-60805
29 22 9 7 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER (TEENAGE KICKS) One Direction SME GB-HMU-13-00001
30 36 9 30  THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz MACK GM-M88-12-00022
31 35 28 6 DIAMONDS Rihanna UMA US-UM7-12-11793
32 38 12 26 MOUNTAIN SOUND Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-12-02068
33 41 3 33 HIGHER LOVE James Vincent McMorrow UMA |IE-DNV-11-00039
34 47 2 34 IT'S ABEAUTIFUL DAY Michael Buble WAR US-RE1-13-00047
35 32 2 32 IFYOU COULD SEE ME NOW The Script SME GB-ARL-12-01145
36 33 14 3 LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo EMI AU-Y00-12-00100
37 34 11 4 GET UP (RATTLE) Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement ONELOVE  NL-C28-12-11931
38 40 18 1 SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert MACK GM-M88-12-00005
39 31 10 21 22 Taylor Swift UMA US-CJY-12-31040
40 37 24 5 BOM BOM Sam And The Womp WAR GB-AHT-12-00388
41 46 6 37  GLOBAL CONCEPTS Robert DeLong UMA US-YAH-12-00404
42 NEW 1 42 NEVERLET ME GO Imogen Brough UMA AU-UM7-13-00280
43 21 5 21 SWEET SPOT Flo Rida Feat. Jennifer Lopez WAR US-AT2-12-02582
44 25 2 25  SCARBOROUGH FAIR/CANTICLE Celia Pavey UMA AU-UM7-13-00273
45 39 2 39  BRAND NEW KEY Kaity Dunstan UMA AU-UM7-13-00288
46 49 3 46  THE LOVE CLUB Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-12-00031
47 45 32 5 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia EMI GB-28K-11-00036
48 42 21 5  TROUBLEMAKER Olly Murs SME GB-ARL-12-01891
49 RIE 10 28 MY SONGS KNOW WHAT YOU DID IN THE DARK (LIGHT EM UP) Fall Out Boy UMA US-UM7-13-00299
50 R/E 20 2 NEVER LET ME GO Florence + The Machine UMA GB-UM7-11-07580
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#1 Digital Album this week
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 224 April 2013

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 TO BE LOVED Michael Buble RPS/WAR 9362494497
* 2 NEW 1 2 FREE THE UNIVERSE Major Lazer WAR 5310571792
3 1 10 1 ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger INE PASSCDLP5
* 4 NEW 1 4 SAVE ROCK AND ROLL Fall Out Boy ISL/UMA 3733108
* 5 13 23 1 FLUME Flume FCL/WAR FCL75CD
6 4 20 2 PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3715971
7 5 19 2 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567876285
8 8 20 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis MACK 70754152819
* 9 R/E 21 3 ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian SME 88765406962
10 2 2 2 PARAMORE Paramore ATL/WAR 7567873243
11 7 82 1 + Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
* 12 NEW 1 12 INDICUD Kid Cudi UNI/UMA 3735673
13 10 5 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake RCA/SME 88765478512
* 14 NEW 1 14 MOSQUITO Yeah Yeah Yeahs MOD/UMA MODCD163
* 15 NEW 1 15 GREATEST HITS Ricky Martin COL/SME 88883717942
16 3 2 3 OVERGROWN James Blake PDR/UMA 3732472
17 11 21 3 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers ROG/INE R6358CD
18 17 31 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk RCA/SME 88725452422
19 18 35 2 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men UNI/UMA 2798017
* 2 46 30 2 THE RUBENS The Rubens IVY/UMA VY173
* 2 RE 111 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry CAPIEMI 7296342
22 21 106 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
23 28 36 1 BIRDY Birdy 14F/WAR 5249859582
* 24 NEW 1 24 WHEELHOUSE Brad Paisley ARI/SME 88765479152
* 25 RIE 2 25  GREATEST HITS - CHAPTER ONE Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88765422752
26 16 3 1 SEMPITERNAL Bring Me The Horizon RCA/SME 88765420622
27 14 1 5 #3 The Script RCA/SME 88725415472
* 28 41 1 2 LONG LIVE ASAP ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
29 25 30 1 BABEL Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000496
30 24 32 4 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
31 38 5 30  EVERY KINGDOM Ben Howard ISL/UMA 2781434
32 31 26 1 RED Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3717305
* 33 43 21 1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697859232
34 32 4 32 EARLY IN THE MORNING James Vincent McMorrow DEW/UMA DEW9000420
35 30 22 3 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna DEF/UMA 3722059
36 36 3 16 BASED ON A TRUE STORY... Blake Shelton WAR 9362494611
* 37 RIE 7 5 DNA Little Mix SYCO/SME 88691938472
38 9 2 9 HOUSE OF GOLD & BONES PART 2 Stone Sour RR/WAR 1686176256
* 39 49 51 1 SOME NIGHTS fun. ATL/WAR 7567882628
40 42 41 3 CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean DEF/UMA 3710232
41 23 6 13 RIGHT PLACE RIGHT TIME Olly Murs EPI/SME 88725416352
* 42 NEW 1 42 THE PERKS OF BEING A WALLFLOWER Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567876255
43 6 16 1 COEXIST The XX YT/INE YT080CD
44 20 3 7 WOLF Tyler, The Creator COL/SME 88765453842
45 47 36 3 WILD ONES Flo Rida ATL/WAR 7567876272
* 46 R/E 7 6 THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSR/INE HIGH002CD
47 R/E 7 18  COLD FACT Rodriguez INE LITA036CD
48 34 7 1 MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 7253982
49 RIE 5 12 GLOBAL WARMING Pitbull RCA/SME 88725460512
50 RE 112 1 21 Adele XL/INE XLCD520
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#1 Streaming track this week

ARIA Streaming Tracks - Week Commencing 22nd April 2013

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 6 1 LET HER GO Passenger INE GB-MQN-11-00004
2 2 10 1 CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton MACK  GM-M88-12-00021
3 3 15 3 HOLDIN ON Flume IND AU-FF0-05-00393
4 7 6 4 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake SME US-RC1-13-00059
5 6 20 5 HO HEY The Lumineers INE US-DMG-12-60805
6 4 10 4 | COULD BE THE ONE Avicii vs. Nicky Romero UMA SE-UM7-12-01601
7 5 8 5 RETROGRADE James Blake UMA GB-UM7-13-00788
8 8 1 6 IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur SME GB-HMU-12-00535
9 12 9 9  JUST GIVE ME A REASON PInk Feat. Nate Ruess SME US-RC1-12-00786
10 15 4 10 INEED YOUR LOVE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding SME GB-ARL-12-01390
1 9 20 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz MACK  GM-M88-12-00003
12 13 1 12 RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01074
13 10 17 1 SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert MACK  GM-M88-12-00024
14 11 20 3 LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-11-19106
15 21 3 15 THE LOVE CLUB EP Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-12-00031
16 14 16 12 WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-06701
17 16 4 16 THANK YOU MKTO SME US-SM1-12-04962
18 19 20 3 SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch SME GB-ARL-12-01392
19 17 20 6 ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt IND AU-FF0-05-00382
20 18 20 2 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin EMI GB-AAA-12-00728
21 22 20 3 LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-03287
22 33 2 22 POMPEII Bastille EMI GB-AAA-12-00795
23 20 19 2 SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears UMA US-UM7-12-15597
24 23 20 4 BREEZEBLOCKS Alt-J UMA GB-ZUZ-12-00067
25 25 6 23 FEEL THIS MOMENT Pitbull SME US-RC1-12-01328
26 27 5 26 HEY PORSCHE Nelly UMA US-UM7-13-00653
27 36 2 27  INSANE Flume Feat. Moon Holiday IND AU-FF0-05-00384
28 24 18 17 BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande SME GB-HMU-12-00008
29 26 10 18 SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z SME US-RC1-13-00004
30 29 20 4 DIAMONDS Rihanna UMA US-UM7-12-11793
3 30 20 11 ILOVEIT Icona Pop WAR US-AT2-12-02802
32 28 20 12 HALL OF FAME The Script Feat. will.i.am SME GB-ARL-12-01055
33 34 2 33 RECOVER Chvrches UMA GB-ZN8-13-00001
34 31 6 31 FALLING Haim UMA GB-UM7-13-00113
35 32 16 27  DRINKING FROM THE BOTTLE Calvin Harris Feat. Tinie Tempah SME GB-ARL-12-01391
36 35 20 17 I WILL WAIT Mumford & Sons UMA GB-UM7-12-04769
37 38 15 18 LOST Frank Ocean UMA US-UM7-12-07186
38 40 2 38  DIANE YOUNG Vampire Weekend INE GB-BKS-13-00008
39 37 8 37 ITS TIME Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-00987
40 42 12 19 HYPERPARADISE Hermitude INE AU-EF0-09-00673
41 43 19 15 MOUNTAIN SOUND Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-12-02068
42 39 3 39  ENTERTAINMENT Phoenix UMA FR-OW1-12-14238
43 44 20 7 NOT GIVING IN Rudimental WAR GB-AHS-12-00484
44 45 4 42 SMALL BUMP Ed Sheeran WAR GB-AHS-11-00203
45 R/E 13 32 SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran IND AU-FF0-05-00395
46 50 2 46  HOUSE OF DREAMS Bliss N Eso UMA AU-LI0-13-86050
47 R/E 12 33  LEFT ALONE Flume Feat. Chet Faker IND AU-FF0-05-00380
48 41 5 33 KEEP ON RUNNING Andy Bull UMA AU-UM7-13-00180
49  NEW 1 49  WATCH OUT FOR THIS (BUMAYE) Major Lazer WAR US-38W-12-29208
50 NEW 1 50  HELLO Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian UMA US-CM5-12-00847
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#1 Catalogue Album this week

ARIA Catalogue Albums - Week Commencing 224 April 2013
TITLE Artist
DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4
TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 4
21 Adele A 14
MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees A
COLD FACT Rodriguez ®
BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 3
RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13
OLIVER & COMPANY Soundtrack
GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!' PInk A 6
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 5
HITS Seal ®
SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 4
CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble A 5
BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2
THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A
MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin A
NIRVANA Nirvana A 3
LIVE - ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 4
CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4
18 HITS ABBA A 2
THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd A 14
LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 2
ALL OVER THE WORLD: THE VERY BEST OF ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA Electric Light Orchestra
GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 3
REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 5
SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex e
COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones A 11
FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6
ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e
GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6
NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A
GRACELAND Paul Simon A 8
ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6
GREATEST HITS Queen A 14
COMING FROM REALITY Rodriguez
A COLLECTION Josh Groban e
THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3
REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam A 4
BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3
THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel A 2
BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 3
GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A 3
HITS Jimmy Barmes A 3
HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles o
BELIEVERS NEVER DIE: GREATEST HITS Fall Out Boy
THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Little River Band @
ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11
BEST OF DIRE STRAITS AND MARK KNOPFLER: PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS Dire Straits
THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7
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Co.
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
XL/INE
RHI/WAR
INE
DEF/UMA
RHI/WAR
UMA
LAF/SME
GEF/UMA
RPS/WAR
DEW/UMA
WAR
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
RHI/WAR
GEF/UMA
RPS/WAR
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
EMI
ISL/IUMA
CONC/UMA
SME
RCA/SME
ISL/IUMA
NEON/WAR
EMI
BIG/UMA
UNI/UMA
WAR
CAP/EMI
LEG/SME
EPI/SME
UNI/UMA
LA1/INE
RPS/WAR
COL/SME
EPI/SME
ISL/UMA
COL/SME
ISL/UMA
GEF/UMA
LIB/JUMA
ABC/ROA
ISL/UMA
CAP/EMI
PDR/UMA
MER/UMA
RHI/WAR

Cat. No.
7567891215
7296342
XLCD520
8122797181
LITA036CD
2752336
8122796778
CD012
88697807262
9862116
9362497031
DEW9000216
9362497377
5420752
9174032
8122799615
4935232
8122776052
9889084
9831452
0289552
8462102
1800022
5201292000
88697606282
5246082
7567882717
5417472
1799119
5336831
9362485452
6336412
88691984122
5204222000
2758364
LITA038CD
9362498177
C2K86290
E2K93535
5304758
5134702000
2711240
9886986
LMCD0157
R-301530-2
2725253
5407652
5172752
9874476
8122736352
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 22" April 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,
Artist Title Distf TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW LW| TW| LW
A$AP Rocky Long Live ASAP SME| 50| 62| 7 | 13 43 32| 30
Adele 21 INE| 38| 40| 1 | 117| 39| 40| 36| 36| 41| 41| 43| 35| 40| 35
Alt-J An Awesome Wave UMA| 39| 39| 9| 32| 41| 45| 38| 38 45 41 29| 2
Ball Park Music Museum EMI| 86| - | 9| 7
Bastille Bad Blood EMI| 95| - | 95| 1
Bee Gees Mythology WAR 40| 36| 3 | 28| 47| 37| 45| 50| 28| 21| 47| 32| 50| 48
Ben Howard Every Kingdom UMA| 71| 92| 69| 5
Birds Of Tokyo March Fires EMI| 32| 22| 1| 7 | 35| 25| 34| 22| 30| 27| 42| 20| 26| 22
Birdy Birdy WAR 29| 38| 1| 42| 26| 38| 28| 32| 38| 45| 34| 44| 34| 37
Blake Shelton Based on a True Story... WAR 48| 46| 38| 3 | 37| 33 26| 36
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits UMA| 57| 45| 1| 110 50 49 40| 39| 42
Bon Jovi What About Now UMA| 41| 30| 1| 6| 46| 34 30| 29| 47| 35| 24| 25 27
Brad Paisley Wheelhouse SME| 27| - | 27| 1| 28 29 20 40 48
Bring Me The Horizon Sempiternal SME| 18| 10| 1 31221319 11| 19, 11| 15 7] 12| 5
British India Controller UMA| 79| 65| 10| 4 38
Bruce Springsteen Collection : 1973 -2012 SME| 43| 23| 6 | 6 30| 27| 15| 39| 29 39 29
Bruno Mars Unorthodox Jukebox WAR 4 | 3 1119 3| 4| 3| 3| 4| 3| 3| 3| 7| 6
Bruno Mars Doo-Wops & Hooligans WAR 23| 28| 2 | 127| 19| 27| 22| 26| 23| 30| 22| 26| 31
Calvin Harris 18 Months SME| 60| 64| 5 | 24 44
Coldplay 4 CD Catalogue Set EMI| 65| 75| 65| 3 49
Coldplay Mylo Xyloto EMI| 82| 70| 1| 78
Crowded House The Very Very Best Of Crowded House | EMI| 85| 69| 11| 99
David Bowie The Next Day SME| 51| 31| 2| 6 | 42| 24| 50| 35 48 47 34
David Guetta Nothing But The Beat Ultimate EMI| 56| 21| 13| 32 18 27 20 21 20
Device Device WAR 68| 26| 26| 2 32 31 25 17 19
Ed Sheeran + WAR 12| 8| 1| 8| 13| 8| 11| 9| 12| 6| 10| 6 | 10| N
Emeli Sandé Our Version of Events EMI| 64 | 74| 17| 34
Eric Clapton Old Sock UMA| 91| 52| 22| 4 47 37 38
Fall Out Boy Save Rock And Roll UMA| 2 - 201 2 2 3 2 4
Fleetwood Mac Rumours WAR 59| 41| 1| 127 41 46 30 36
Flo Rida Wild Ones WAR 83| 73| 5| 39
Florence + The Machine Ceremonials UMA| 53| - 11 72
Flume Flume WAR 6 | 13| 1| 23| 4| 11| 7| 12| 8| 15| 6 | 14| 5| 9
Frank Ocean channel ORANGE UMA| 58| 55| 9 | 41| 48| 49
fun. Some Nights WAR 37| 35| 2| 51| 45| 39 39| 29| 22| 28| 29| 42| 39
Ghost BC Infestissumam UMA 62| - | 62| 1 48
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA 72| 60| 6 | 225 50 43
Guy Sebastian Armageddon SME| 16| 33| 1| 27| 17| 48| 17| 23| 13| 39| 13| 24| 18| 43
Hillsong United Zion SME| 78| 72| 1 8 43
Imagine Dragons Night Visions UMA| 92| - | 28| 6
James Blake Overgrown UMAl 22| 5| 5| 2| 18| 3| 21| 4| 31| 8| 23| 9| 21| 4
Jayne Denham Renegade UMA 9| - | 9% | 1| 38
Josh Groban All That Echoes WAR 31| 51| 11| 9 | 44| 46| 33 49 14 20| 44
Justin Timberlake The 20/20 Experience SME| 14| 9| 1| 5| 14| 7 | 12| 7 | 17| 10| 18| 13| 19| 12
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 22" April 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Distf TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Katy Perry Teenage Dream: The Complete Confection EMI| 34| 84| 1 [131| 32| - | 40| - | 35| - | 26| - | 36| -
Ke$ha Warrior SME| 89 1201 - - - -] -1 -] -1 -] -] -
Keith Urban The Story So Far EMI| 55| 47| 1 | 49| - - | 46| 45| 50| 38| - - - -
Kelly Clarkson Greatest Hits - Chapter One SME| 35 200 20 29| - | 39| - | 33| -] 29| - | 45| -
Kendrick Lamar Good Kid, M.A.A.D City UMA| 94| 80| 23| 22| - - - - - - - - - | 42
Kid Cudi Indicud UMA| 28 28| 13| -]32| -|25| - |3 -| 23| -
Killswitch Engage Disarm The Descent WAR 42| 25| 6| 3 - | 28| 42| 28| 42| 28| 36| 18| 30| 23
Lana Del Rey Born To Die UMA| 97| 93| 1| 51| - - - - - - - - - -
Led Zeppelin Celebration Day WAR| 44| 43| 3| 22| 49| 44| 37| 47| 40| 42| 50| 33| - | -
Led Zeppelin Mothership WAR 88| 99| 8 | 28| - - - - - - - - - -
Little Mix DNA SME| 45| 42| 10| 21| 43| - | 44| 34| - | 43| 32| 36| 47| -
Macklemore & Ryan Lewis The Heist WAR| 11| 11| 2| 20| 10| 10| 14| 10| 10| 13| 11| 10| 9 | 10
Major Lazer Free The Universe WAR 5 5 1 6 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 2 -
Maroon 5 Overexposed UMA 80| 78| 4 | 41| - - - - - - - - - -
Michael Buble To Be Loved WAR| 1 17111 -1 - - - -
Mumford & Sons Sigh No More UMA| 77| 86| 1 (126 - | - | - | - | - | -| -| -1| -] -
Mumford & Sons Babel UMA| 24| 20| 2 | 30| 24| 19| 25| 24| 24| 19| 31| 22| 25| 17
Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds | Push The Sky Away INE| 93| 71| 1 9 - - - - - - - - - -
Of Monsters And Men My Head Is An Animal UMA| 15| 14| 1 | 35| 15| 14| 16| 13| 14| 12| 17| 15| 15| 13
Olly Murs Right Place Right Time SME| 25| 27| 25| 10| 25| 29| 24| 20| 32| 24| 33| 23| 41| 47
One Direction Take Me Home SME| 67| 53| 1| 23| - - - - - - | 44 - - | 45
One Direction Up All Night SME| 84| 85| 1 | 73| - | - | - | -| -| -| -| -] -] -
Pnk The Truth About Love SME| 9| 7| 13| 11| 9| 10| 8 9| 5| 9| 5| 8| 7
Plnk Greatest Hits...So Farl!! SME| 70| 57| 1 | 17| - - - - - | 49] 49 50| - -
Paramore Paramore WAR 8 1 1 2| 8 1 8 1 7 1 7 1 6 1
Passenger All The Little Lights INE| 3| 2| 2| 11| 5| 2| 4| 2| 2| 2| 4] 2] 3| 2
Pete Murray Blue Sky Blue - The Byron Sessions SME| 63| 54| 17| 11| 34| 20| - - | 44 - - - - -
Pink Floyd The Dark Side Of The Moon EMI| 99 A I e e O i A I e R
Pitbull Global Warming SME| 52| 56| 14| 20| - | - | - | - | 45| 44| 35| 45| 49| -
Ricky Martin Greatest Hits SME| 7 701 7 - | 5 - | 6 - 8 -] 14| -
Rihanna Unapologetic UMA| 33| 29| 8 | 22| 33| 31| 31| 30| 37| 34| 27| 27| 37| 31
Rodriguez Searching For Sugar Man SME| 47| 34| 17| 8 | 50| 35| 43| 37| 46| 31| - | 46| 38| 28
Rodriguez Cold Fact INE| 54| 44| 23| 56| - | 47| - - - 37 - -1 35 M
Russell Morris Sharkmouth EMI| 10| 6 6] 11| 9 5 9 5116 9] 16| 12| 11| 8
Seth Sentry This Was Tomorrow INE| 74 6| 21| - - - - - - - - - -
Skrillex Bangarang EP WAR 81| 89| 4| 61| - - - - - - - - | 46| -
Soundtrack Les Miserables: Highlights From The Motion Picture] UMA| 69 | 66 | 2 | 17| - - - - - - - - - -
Soundtrack The Sapphires SME| 49| 67| 1| 38| 40| - - - | 48| - | 37| - - -
Soundtrack Pitch Perfect UMA| 13| 12| 9| 20| 12| 12| 15| 14| 11| 7 | 12| 11| 13| 14
Soundtrack Sound City - Real To Reel SME| 87| 61| 6 | 6 - - - | 44 - - - - - -
Steve Miller Band Complete Greatest Hits EMI| 19 19| 19| 3 | 20| 21| 20| 19| 15| 17| 48| - | 27| 25
Stone Sour House of Gold & Bones Part 2 WAR| 20 4| 4| 2| 23| 6| 18| 6| 18| 4| 19| 4 | 16| 3
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 22" April 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Distf TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Tame Impala Lonerism UMA| 75| 88| 4 | 28| - - - - - - - - - -
Taylor Swift Red UMA| 36| 32| 1| 26| 36| 36| 41| 33| 36| 32| 30| 34| 39| 32
The Amity Affliction Chasing Ghosts WAR 98 1117 - - - - - - - - - -
The Band Perry Pioneer UMAl 90| 37| 37| 2 - | 26| - | 46| - | 33| - | 49| - -
The Black Keys El Camino WAR 61| 63| 3 | 72| - - - - - - - - | 43| -
The Flaming Lips The Terror WAR 100 100 1 - - - - - - - - - -
The Lumineers The Lumineers INE| 21| 15| 7 | 20| 21| 16| 23| 16| 22| 14| 21| 16| 17| 15
The Rubens The Rubens UMA| 26| 58| 3 | 31| 27| - | 26| - | 34| - | 25| - | 24| 49
The Script #3 SME| 30| 17| 9 | 25| 31| 17| 35| 17| 27| 16| 41| 40| 28| 18
The Strokes Comedown Machine SME| 66| 49| 7 | 4| - - - | 43 - - - 3] - | 46
The XX Coexist INE| 73| 16| 2| 26| - | 15| - | 18| - | 18| - | 19| - | 16
Tyler, The Creator Wolf SME| 46| 24| 19| 3 | - | 23| 47| 25| - | 23| 46| 28| 33| 24
Yeah Yeah Yeahs Mosquito UMA| 17 17 1|16 - | 13| - | 20| - | 20| - | 22| -
Zac Brown Band Uncaged WAR| 76| 79| 38| 9 - - - - - - - - - -
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 224 April 2013
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,

Title Artist Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Autumn 2013 Various UMA| 1 1 11 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
100% Hits 2013 Volume 1 Various WAR| 2| 3| 2| 3| 2| 3| 2| 3| 2| 2| 2| 3| 3] 3
Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 20 Various UMA| 3| 2 1 8| 3| 2| 3| 2] 3] 3 31 2] 2| 2
Ministry Of Sound Anthems: 90s Various UMA| 4| 4| 4| 2| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| - | 4| 4| 4 4
101 Legends Various EMI| 5| 5| 2| 5| 5| 5] 5| 5 51 5| 5| -
NOW: The Hits Of Autumn 2013 Various EMI| 6| 6| 4| 3 - - 5 4 - 5| 5
So Country 2013 Various SME| 7| 7| 4| 6 - - - - -

80 From The 70's Various UMA| 8 - 8 1 - - - - -

So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2013 + The Best Of 2012 Various UMA| 9| 9| 1| 21 - - - - -
Electro House Sessions 6 Various UMA| 10| 8 | 3| 4 - - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 224 April 2013

STAFFORD BWMEES
LIl WAYIYE
CHRISTINA MILIAN

HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 HELLO Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian A UNI/UMA 3727739
2 BIG BANANA Havana Brown Feat. R3hab & Prophet @ ISL/UMA 3724950
2 HOLDIN ON Flume FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00393
1 LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo A 2 CAP/EMI 7416835
5 NEVER LET ME GO Imogen Brough MER/UMA 3736541
4 SCARBOROUGH FAIR/CANTICLE Celia Pavey MER/UMA 3736533
7 BRAND NEW KEY Kaity Dunstan MER/UMA 3736549
2 BROKEN VOW Harrison Craig MER/UMA 3736540
9 (JUST STOP) TELLING ME NOT TO Natasha Duarte EMP/MGM EMP/TASHO3
10  FALLING SLOWLY Nicholas Roy MER/UMA 3736686
5 HYPERPARADISE (FLUME REMIX) Hermitude ELEF/INE ACEO079
12 WORK Iggy Azalea MER/UMA 3735203
9 UN GIORNO PER NOI/ A TIME FOR US Luke Kennedy MER/UMA 3736563
7 TAKE ME Rufus SIO/XEL SWEATDS061!
1 BATTLE SCARS Guy Sebastian Feat. Lupe Fiasco A 8 SME 88725462192
8 FIELDS OF GOLD Anna Weatherup MER/UMA 3736521
17 SOMEWHERE ONLY WE KNOW Michael Paynter MER/UMA 3736567
6 ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00382
19 LAZERBEAM ShockOne Feat. Metrik & Kyza ONE/XEL OMG371Al
9 SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00300
£
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 23 1 FLUME Flume A FCL/WAR FCL75CD
2 1 10 1 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE085
3 5 27 1 ARMAGEDDON Guy Sebastian A 2 SME 88765406962
4 8 31 1 THE RUBENS The Rubens o IVY/UMA VY173
5 4 7 1 MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo e CAP/EMI 7253982
6 10 38 1 THE SAPPHIRES Soundtrack A SME 88725422172
7 6 43 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
8 7 11 4 BLUE SKY BLUE - THE BYRON SESSIONS Pete Murray SME 88765442242
9 RIE 13 2 THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSR/INE HIGH002CD
10 17 28 1 LONERISM Tame Impala o MOD/UMA MODCD157
1 13 8 1 ZION Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD275
12 9 4 2 CONTROLLER British India LIB/JUMA LMCD0223
13 11 67 3 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A CAP/EMI 9174032
14 RIE 5 3 MUSEUM Ball Park Music SSM/EMI SSM36
15 12 9 1 PUSH THE SKY AWAY Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds KOB/INE BS001CD
16  NEW 1 16 RENEGADE Jayne Denham ABC/UMA 3733136
17 RIE 14 1 CHASING GHOSTS The Amity Affliction RR/WAR 1686176588
18 NEW 1 18  CHANGE OF HEART Kingswood MGM KWDCDO008
19 RIE 42 1 THE TEMPER TRAP The Temper Trap A LIB/UMA LMCD0221
20 15 4 1 SINGULARITY Northlane UNFD/WAR UNFD025
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 224 April 2013

STAFFORD BROTHERS
Lt M}/’IYNf
CHRISTIRA MILIAN

Singles

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 HELLO Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian A UNI/UMA 3727739
2 3 8 2 BIG BANANA Havana Brown Feat. R3hab & Prophet @ ISL/UMA 3724950
3 2 15 1 | COULD BE THE ONE Avicii vs. Nicky Romero A 2 UNI/UMA 3727214
4 4 26 3 HOLDIN ON Flume FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00393
5 5 33 2 BOM BOM Sam And The Womp A 4 ATL/WAR GB-AHT-12-00388
6 8 12 6 GLOBAL CONCEPTS Robert DeLong LIB/JUMA LIBDIGITAL255
7 6 12 1 GET UP (RATTLE) Bingo Players Feat. Far East Movement A ONELOVE OMG330B
8 9 88 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIR/EMI 6787995
9 7 21 1 SCREAM & SHOUT will.i.am & Britney Spears A 5 INRIUMA 3726032
10 10 35 2 | LOVE IT Icona Pop A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-02802
1" 1 3 1 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin A 5 VIR/EMI 9793375
12 12 2 12 AS YOUR FRIEND Afrojack Feat. Chris Brown UNI/UMA 3736458
13 16 3 13 TAKE ME Rufus SIO/XEL SWEATDS061!
14 17 13 11 ON TOP Flume Feat. T.Shirt FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00382
15 NEW 1 15 LAZERBEAM ShockOne Feat. Metrik & Kyza ONE/XEL OMG371Al
16 20 20 16 SLEEPLESS Flume Feat. Jezzabell Doran FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00300
17 13 26 3 NOT GIVING IN Rudimental A 2 EW/WAR GB-AHS-12-00484
18 15 35 1 SHE WOLF (FALLING TO PIECES) David Guetta Feat. Sia A 2 VIR/EMI 9782485
19 14 27 1 SWEET NOTHING Calvin Harris Feat. Florence Welch A 3 COL/SME 0100028595348
20 NEW 1 20 INSANE Flume Feat. Moon Holiday FCL/IND AU-FF0-05-00384
21 18 4 18 NEED U (100%) Duke Dumont Feat. A*M*E MOS/UMA 3734309
22 19 66 1 BANGARANG Skrillex A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04243
23 NEW 1 23 ABARUINNEW YORK Yolanda Be Cool Feat. Gurrumul XEL SWEATDS076B
24 21 10 9 DO OR DIE Flux Pavilion Feat. Childish Gambino ATL/WAR GB-AHS-13-00011
25 R/E 22 6 PARTY BASS Bombs Away Feat. The Twins A CSR/UMA 3722792
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 FREE THE UNIVERSE Major Lazer WAR 5310571792
2 2 23 1 FLUME Flume A FCL/WAR FCL75CD
3 1 2 1 OVERGROWN James Blake PDR/UMA 3732472
4 5 36 2 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J ® LIB/JUMA INFECT134CD
5 4 4 3 ELECTRO HOUSE SESSIONS 6 Various MOS/UMA MOSA174
6 3 32 1 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta VIR/EMI 9739982
7 6 24 1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris @ COL/SME 88697859232
8 7 13 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2013 Various MOS/UMA MOSA170
9 8 68 1 BANGARANG EP Skrillex A NEON/WAR 75679963352
10 10 114 2 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex ® NEON/WAR 7567882717
1 9 4 5 SKITZ MIX 43 Various - Mixed By Nick Skitz LNG/UMA LNGA0086
12 12 26 1 UNTIL NOW Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 2323642
13 11 7 2 FUT.UR.ISM Various MOS/UMA MOSA173
14 16 62 10 MUSIQUE VOL 1 (1993-2005) Daft Punk VIR/EMI 3584092
15 13 8 5 MAXIMUM NRG Various CSR/UMA DNA0175
16 15 6 10 BLOW THE ROOF Flux Pavilion EW/WAR 2564646700
17 14 12 5  WILD ENERGY 2013 Various CSR/UMA DNA0172
18 20 44 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: RUNNING TRAX WINTER 2012 Various MOS/UMA MOSA159
19 17 22 1 > ALBUM TITLE GOES HERE < deadmau5 CAP/EMI 5801068
20 22 68 3 COLLECTED Massive Attack VIR/EMI 3557012
21 19 32 1 PACIFICA The Presets o MOD/UMA MODCD158
22 25 37 1 TRIPLE J HOUSE PARTY Various — Mixed By Nina Las Vegas ABC/UMA 5339476
23 24 11 8 ONELOVE SUMMER FESTIVAL ANTHEMS 2013 Various ONE/SME OMGLP055
24 R/E 71 3 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun A 2 CAP/EMI 2354032
25 18 25 8  JAMES BLAKE James Blake PDR/UMA 2755470
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#1 Urban Single this week
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 224 April 2013
0

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 9 1 HEY PORSCHE Nelly A REP/UMA 3729969
2 2 2 2 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake A RCA/SME (0100029371261
3 3 2 3 FINE CHINA Chris Brown RCA/SME (0100029595653
4 4 24 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz A 8 MACK GM-M88-12-00003
5 5 29 1 DIAMONDS Rihanna A 4 DEF/UMA 3720439
6 NEW 1 6 CASTLES B.0.B Feat. Trey Songz ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-01782
7 6 2 6 HIGH SCHOOL Nicki Minaj Feat. Lil Wayne UMA US-CM5-12-00744
8 7 32 2 GIRL ON FIRE (INFERNO VERSION) Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj A 3 RCA/SME G010002862430T
9 13 28 7 HYPERPARADISE (FLUME REMIX) Hermitude ELEF/INE ACEO079
10 19 3 10  WORK Iggy Azalea MER/UMA 3735203
11 8 13 2 SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z A RCA/SME (G010002929236Q
12 10 6 4 HOUSE OF DREAMS Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO90CD
13 NEW 1 13 RADIO Diafrix ILL/UMA AU-LI0-12-84150
14 9 9 9  STARTED FROM THE BOTTOM Drake UNI/UMA 3733375
15 11 20 2 BEST NIGHT Justice Crew A 2 SME 88765434282
16 NEW 1 16 WILD FOR THE NIGHT A$AP Rocky Feat. Skrillex & Birdy Nam Nam RCA/SME (0100029151691
17 12 61 1 STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj A 6 UNI/UMA 2798027
18 18 9 10 LOVE ME Lil Wayne Feat. Drake & Future UNI/UMA 3728806
19 15 72 6 PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat A UMA 2727474
20 23 29 3 DON'T STOP THE PARTY Pitbull Feat. TIR A 2 RCA/SME (G0100028744138
21 14 112 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 12 INRIUMA 2762977
22 25 64 11 NI*AS IN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-11621
23 22 53 10 1991 EP Azealia Banks o INRIUMA 3700316
24 17 142 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 7 INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15397
25 16 51 1 WHISTLE Flo Rida A 7 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-01745
26 20 77 1 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 6 DEF/UMA 2786259
27 24 18 2 LET IT ROLL Flo Rida ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-02580
28 30 46 2 JUST ADREAM Nelly A 3 UMA 2749546
29 26 58 1 PRICE TAG Jessie J Feat. Bo.BA 5 UNI/UMA 2762906
30 27 121 1 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A 3 ROC/WAR  US-JZ1-09-00031
31 33 79 2 SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 6 UNI/UMA 2774296
32 R/E 7 24  DEAR SCIENCE Seth Sentry HSR/INE AU-GCA-12-00004
33 39 16 11 THE GAME Pez SMR/EMI 7393495
34 38 20 11 SWIMMING POOLS (DRANK) Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 3711886
35 32 46 1 S&M Rihanna A 4 DEF/UMA 2765901
36 29 140 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697417512
37 21 36 5 I NEED A DOLLAR Aloe Blacc A 2 SME G010002358467N
38 28 103 1 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz A 7 ISL/UMA 2746580
39 36 33 1 | CRY Flo Rida A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-02584
40 34 82 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna A 5 DEF/UMA 2752674
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#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 224 April 2013
Co

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist . Cat. No.
1 2 20 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis A MACK 70754152819
2 1 2 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake o RCA/SME 88765478512
3 5 131 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
4 NEW 1 4 INDICUD Kid Cudi UNI/UMA 3735673
5 6 22 1 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna e DEF/UMA 3722059
6 4 3 2 WOLF Tyler, The Creator COL/SME 88765453842
7 9 13 2 LONG LIVE A$AP ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
8 8 22 2 GLOBAL WARMING Pitbull RCA/SME 88725460512
9 7 40 1 CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean e DEF/UMA 3710232
10 12 25 3 OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé VIREMI 6789682
11 20 31 1 THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSR/INE HIGH002CD
12 11 42 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida e ATL/WAR 7567876272
13 10 13 2 RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 13 Various - Mixed By DJ Troy T & Def Rok SME 88725478682
14 17 336 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4 INRIUMA 9889084
15 15 25 2 GOOD KID, M.A.A.D CITY Kendrick Lamar INR/IUMA 3716232
16 13 21 2 GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys RCA/SME 88697941822
17 19 50 3 ELECTRONIC EARTH Labrinth SYCO/SME 88691932932
18 22 47 1 101 R&B HITS Various e SME 88725415762
19 14 58 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER015
20 3 2 3 LONERS ARE COOL Allday MGM TEAM02
21 21 53 1 LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse o ISL/UMA 2790333
22 23 25 1 CRAVE VOL. 7 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown UTV/UMA 5340740
23 16 4 5 | AM NOT A HUMAN BEING Il Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 3720291
24 18 27 2 ORARitaOra COL/SME 88725458362
25 27 44 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 88697463232
26 24 81 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 A 2 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
27 25 19 3 OFFICIAL: THE BEST OF AUSTRALIAN HIP-HOP VOL. 1 Various WAR 5310556132
28 28 52 2 PINK FRIDAY...ROMAN RELOADED RE-UP Nicki Minaj ® UNI/UMA 2799300
29 31 148 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INRIUMA 2739452
30 34 8 2 SUNDAY GENTLEMEN Spit Syndicate OBESE OBR-086
31 33 89 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 2779149
32 32 12 9  BLAZIN' 2013 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown UTV/IUMA 5341929
33 29 250 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
34 26 12 17 TROUBLE MAN: HEAVY IS THE HEAD T.I. ATL/WAR 7567876312
35 37 374 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902
36 RIE 8 21 KALEIDOSCOPE DREAM Miguel RCA/SME 88765405622
37 35 95 2 PLANET PIT Pitbull A JISME 88697910542
38 30 47 5  HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
39 36 126 10  GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
40 40 109 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso A ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
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#1 Club Track this week @A

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 22nd April 2013
TITLE Artist
SNAPBACK (Fear Of Dawn / Alvaro / Will Sparks / Silver Sneakerz / Original mix) Timmy Trumpet
HELLO (Tenzin / Apocalypto / Dannic / Henrix / Will Sparks mix) The Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Wayne & Christina Milian
NEED U (100%) Duke Dumont Feat. A*"M*E
YOU ARE LIKE NOBODY ELSE Swanky Tunes & Peking Duk Feat. James McNally
SAVED IN A BOTTLE (Dannic / Bombs Away / Dave Winnel mix) The Potbellez
| COULD BE THE ONE (Audrio / Didrik Franzen mix) Avicii & Nicky Romero
BOOM! Ivan Gough vs. Stevie Mink & Steve Bleas
HIT IT GTA, Henrix & Digital Lab
NIGHT & DAY (Paris & Simo mix) Silver Sneakerz
WAKANDA Dimitri Vegas & Like Mike
I NEED YOUR LOVE (Nicky Romero mix) Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding
LET IT OUT (Remode / Helena / Paris & Simo / Bobby Vena / Oakes & Lennox mix) Jono Fernandez & Pauls Paris Feat.
Amba Shepherd
SUMMERTIME SADNESS (Cedric Gervais mix) Lana Del Ray
MORE FIRE (Reece Low / Wordlife / AC Slater / CTFD / Redial mix) The Son Feat. Bluejuice
NOW THAT'S WHAT'S UP (Mike Metro / House Rules mix) Midnite Sleaze & Benson
GASH KING (The Partysquad / Joel Fletcher / Moonbase Commander / Original mix) Uberjak'd
WHITE NOISE (Hudson Mohawke mix) Disclosure Feat. AlunaGeorge
LET'S GO Mobin Master & Tate Strauss vs. Rave Radio
EASY Porter Robinson & Mat Zo
FREAK FUNK (Orkestrated / Alex Preston / Komes / The Mane Thing / Karton mix) Kid Kenobi Feat. Big Nab
FALL (Hook N Sling mix) The Presets
MAMMOTH Dimitri Vegas & Like Mike
BULLET TRAIN (Walden / Tradelove / Kezwik / Static Revenger mix) Static Revenger & Miss Palmer
GOOD TIMES TOGETHER (Maison & Dragen / Case & Point / Denzel Legrand mix) Reuben Keeney Feat. Katt Niall
LOOKING BACK (Walden / What So Not / Silver Sneakerz / Marshall F mix) The Only
ABARU IN NEW YORK (Chocolate Puma / Flume Sountrack Version mix) Yolanda Be Cool Feat. Gurrumul

SUMMERTIME (DubVision / Sam La More / J-Trick / Mobin Master vs. Tate Strauss / Dirt Cheap mix) Royaal & Venuto Feat.

AJ Smith

OHH SHHH Chris Lake

U B THE BASS (John Dahlback / Uberjak'd & J-Trick / The Cataracs / Lee Harris / Wayne G & Andy Allder mix) Luciana
SYMPHONICA Nicky Romero

NOISES (Leventina / Reece Low / WellSaid & Rubberteeth mix) Uberjak'd Feat. Sarah Bodle

THE CODE W&W And Ummet Ozcan

CARRY ME (Extended / Dyro / Jono Fernandez / Nilson & The 8th Note mix) Morgan Page & Nadia Al

DRUNK ARCADE Bombs Away!

TOGETHER WE ARE (Audien / CLMD / Whiiite / The M Machine mix) Arty Feat. Chris James

GYPSY SCNDL

GET LOOSE (Uberjak'd / Reece Low / Kid Kenobi & Ramske / Ben Morris / Misfits of Zion mix) Rubberteeth & Kuhl Kuhl
OPEN YOUR EYES (Criginal / TV Rock mix) Will K, Marcus Santoro & Daniel Gregorio Feat. Mitch Thompson
ENDORPHINS (Tommy Trash mix) Sub Focus

FEEL THE FIRE (SATURN) (Original / Orkestrated / Whiiite mix) Sgt Slick Feat. Stazz

COOL WITHOUT YOU Tommie Sunshine & Disco Fries

IN THE GHETTO (Original / Bongo / Motez / Jerk Boy / Loot & Plunder mix) Mike Metro & Benson

I'LL FOLLOW (Original / Angger Dimas / Rektchordz mix) Richard Vission Feat. Jackie Boyz

THE WAY YOU ARE (TAI/ DCUP / The Phantom's Revenge / Daniel Farley / Filthy Disco mix) Peking Duk

LAUNCH (G-Wizard & Joey Kaz / Komes / Ryan Exley / InFX mix) | Am Sam

IF | LOSE MYSELF Alesso vs. OneRepublic

SUNLIGHT (Smile On Impact / Mr Fluff / Will Reckless / Phonatics mix) | Am Sam Feat. Michaelangelo

THE JAM (J Trick / Apocalypto & Jebu / Taiki & Nulight / Benson / Spenda C mix) Tom Piper, Daniel Farley & Snob Scrilla
UNIHORN G-Wizard & Joey Kaz

SLOW DOWN Showtek
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Co.
HUS/UMA
CMR.
ETC/UMA
VICIOUS
HUS/UMA
PMAM/UMA
NEON/WAR
ONELOVE
AST/UMA
NEON/WAR
SME.
ONELOVE

XXX

UMA
V-BLACK
DWN/UMA
ISL/UMA
SAFARI
AST/UMA
KK.
MOD/UMA
XXX
ONELOVE
VICIOUS
DWN/UMA
SIO.
HUS/UMA

ONELOVE
HUS

XXX
NEON/WAR
CSR/UMA
ONELOVE
CSR/UMA
NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
KK.
NEON/WAR
XXX
VICIOUS
VICIOUS
JTT.
VICIOUS
V-B1TCH
BOMSQD
XXX
VELCRO
HUS/UMA
BOMSQD
XXX
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 22" April 2013

Title

Bellas Finals Medley
Come & Get It

Riff Off Medley

(Just Stop) Telling Me Not To
Falling Slowly

Work

Un Giorno Per Noi / A Time For Us
Take Me

Fields Of Gold

Recover

Lazerbeam

People Help The People
Radio

Red Hands

Pool Mashup

Riptide

Hot Right Now
Retrograde

There Will Come A Time
Learn To Love Again

Title

Infestissumam

Every Kingdom

Bad Blood

Renegade

Change of Heart

Early In The Morning

The North Borders
Wakin On A Pretty Daze
Chapman Square

Hot Potatoes! The Best Of The Wiggles
Victim Of Love

Blow The Roof

The Magician's Daughter
Earth Rocker

Spring Break...Here To Party
Above

American Soul

Claw Tapping Tunes
Rosie

Melbourne Ska Orchestra

Artist

Pitch Perfect Cast
Selena Gomez
Pitch Perfect Cast
Natasha Duarte
Nicholas Roy

lggy Azalea

Luke Kennedy
Rufus

Anna Weatherup
Chvrches
ShockOne Feat. Metrik & Kyza
Jackie Sannia
Diafrix

Walk Off The Earth
The Barden Bellas
Vance Joy
Caterina Torres
James Blake

Noah And The Whale
Lawson

Artist

Ghost BC

Ben Howard
Bastille

Jayne Denham
Kingswood
James Vincent McMorrow
Bonobo

Kurt Vile
Lawson

The Wiggles
Charles Bradley
Flux Pavilion
Mama Kin
Clutch

Luke Bryan

Mad Season
Mick Hucknall
Giggle and Hoot
Thelma Plum
Melbourne Ska Orchestra

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
#

Singles 43
Albums 5
Albums 28

Artist Title

Imogen Brough Never Let Me Go
Major Lazer Free The Universe
Kid Cudi Indicud

Rec. Co.
UNI/UMA
UMA
UNI/UMA
EMP/MGM
MER/UMA
MER/UMA
MER/UMA
SIO/XEL
MER/UMA
LIB/UMA
ONE/XEL
MER/UMA
ILL/JUMA
COL/SME
UMA
LIB/UMA
MER/UMA
PDR/UMA
MER/UMA
PDR/UMA

Rec. Co.
UNI/UMA
ISL/UMA
VIR/EMI
ABC/UMA
MGM
DEW/UMA
NIN/INE
MAT/INE
PDR/UMA
ABC/ROA
DT/SHK
EW/WAR
IDP/MGM
WM/MGM
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
ESP/WAR
ABC/UMA
WAR
ABC/UMA

Rec. Co.
MER/UMA
WAR
UNI/UMA
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Catalogue Number
US-UM7-12-09197
8729338
US-UM7-12-09199
EMP/TASHO3
3736686

3735203

3736563
SWEATDS061I
3736521
LIBDIGITAL293
OMG371Al
3736543
AU-LI0-12-84150
88765448172
US-UM7-12-09200
AU-LI0-13-85760
3736532

3732249

3736603

3734211

Catalogue Number
3735382
2781434
7211072
3733136
KWDCD008
DEW9000420
ZENCD195
OLE9982
3720660
R-301530-2
DAP031
2564646700
MAMAOQ05
WMo027
7410392
88725473392
2564655789
3714313
STOMPER005
3729304

Cat#
3736541
5310571792
3735673
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#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 224 April 2013

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 WHEELHOUSE Brad Paisley ARI/SME 88765479152
2 1 6 1 SO COUNTRY 2013 Various SME 88883702212
3 2 26 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
4 4 3 3 BASED ON A TRUE STORY... Blake Shelton WAR 9362494611
5 5 49 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
6 6 40 2 UNCAGED Zac Brown Band ATL/WAR 7567876688
7 3 2 3 PIONEER The Band Perry BIG/UMA 3732762
8 NEW 1 8 RENEGADE Jayne Denham ABC/UMA 3733136
9 9 231 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6 BIG/UMA 1799119
10 8 10 1 TWO LANES OF FREEDOM Tim McGraw BIG/UMA 3728280
11 7 167 1 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A CAP/EMI 6336412
12 NEW 1 12 THE LOW HIGHWAY Steve Earle & The Dukes (& Duchesses) WAR NW6262
13 10 535 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3 COL/SME C2K86290
14 12 2 12 PRECIOUS MEMORIES VOLUME Il Alan Jackson SME 88883711022
15 1 83 1 OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum o CAP/EMI 6807022
16 NEW 1 16 THE MUSIC IS YOU - A TRIBUTE TO JOHN DENVER Various LEG/SME 88765451172
17 16 7 5 SPRING BREAK...HERE TO PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 7410392
18 17 81 1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kemaghan ABC/UMA 8800919
19 24 125 1 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson e ARI/SME 88697786812
20 19 3 12 THE FOUNDATION Zac Brown Band ATL/WAR 7567896948
21 21 730 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 CAP/EMI 5842352
22 15 19 3 CREAM OF COUNTRY 16 Various SME 88725495322
23 20 26 2 BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kemaghan ABC/UMA 8800973
24 23 14 3 CMAA: THE WINNERS 2013 Various EMI 7390962
25 14 13 2 IT'S ON The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3724819
26 18 30 1 WRECK & RUIN Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson LIB/UMA LMCD0177
27 25 47 8  YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE Zac Brown Band ATL/WAR 7567882662
28 13 50 1 BLOWN AWAY Carrie Underwood ARI/SME 88697980942
29 RIE 55 1 101 COUNTRY CLASSICS Various EMI 6795992
30 39 80 5 NUMBER ONE HITS Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88697814222
3 34 267 1 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742
32 26 27 5 HIT COUNTRY 2013 Various ABC/UMA 5340259
33 28 7 14 SONGS THAT MAKE US COUNTRY Various ABC/UMA 5341990
34 29 378 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2 UMA 9863141
35 RIE 60 2 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver SME 88691944512
36 35 43 13 LOADED: THE BEST OF BLAKE SHELTON Blake Shelton WRN/WAR 9362495325
37 37 133 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks o SME 88697759862
38 31 141 4 THE GREATEST HITS COLLECTION Brooks & Dunn A ARI/SME 07822188522
39 22 7 4 OLD YELLOW MOON Emmylou Harris & Rodney Crowell NONE/WAR 7559795999
40 30 42 14 TAILGATES & TANLINES Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 0704122
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16 10 65
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#1 Classical Album this week |

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencmg 22nd April 2013

TITLE Artist

LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e

DREAMCHASER Sarah Brightman
THE GREATEST HITS Il Divo
MYTHOLOGY Celtic Thunder
PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli
ROMANTIQUE Richard Clayderman
WICKED GAME Il Divo

IN LOVE WITH MAASTRICHT - A TRIBUTE TO MY HOMETOWN Andre Rieu

BEGIN Tommy Fleming

THE HOBBIT: AN UNEXPECTED JOURNEY Soundtrack
VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A
MUSIC TO SLEEP BY Various

VOYAGE Celtic Thunder

HEARTLAND Celtic Thunder

SLEEP: 111 PIECES OF CLASSICAL MUSIC FOR BEDTIME Various

LA VOCE Russell Watson
TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder
ACT TWO Celtic Thunder

SKYFALL ORGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK Soundtrack

HERITAGE Celtic Thunder

#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week

PDR/UMA
UMA
SYCO/SME
DEC/UMA
UCJIUMA
DEC/UMA
SYCO/SME
UCJIUMA
ACL/UMA
DEC/UMA
UNI/UMA
ACL/UMA
DEC/UMA
DEC/UMA
DEC/UMA
EPI/SME
UCJIUMA
UCJIUMA
SMC/SME
UCJIUMA

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 22nd Apr|I 2013

TITLE Artist

SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris

IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5

THE BLUE ROOM Madeleine Peyroux

MELBOURNE SKA ORCHESTRA Melbourne Ska Orchestra
GET UP Ben Harper & Charlie Musselwhite

MOVING OUT OF EDEN The Snowdroppers

MEMPHIS Boz Scaggs

CHAMELEONS OF THE WHITE SHADOW Joseph Tawadros
THE ESSENTIAL ETTA JAMES Etta James

EVERYBODY'S TALKIN'/ REVELATOR Tedeschi Trucks Band
SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW Israel Kamakawiwo'ole
THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall

HER BEST Etta James

ALLEN STONE Allen Stone

GLAD RAG DOLL Diana Krall

CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble o
EXCEPT...SOMETIMES Molly Ringwald

TEXAS FLOOD Stevie Ray Vaughan
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AMB/EMI
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
EMAJUMA
ABC/UMA
CONC/UMA
ABC/UMA
SAV/UMA
ACL/UMA
SMC/SME
SMW/SME
DEC/UMA
VE/UMA
UMA
DEC/UMA
VE/UMA
WAR
CONC/UMA
EPI/SME

Cat. No.
3724585
3732715
88725476042
3722730
3715130
3724563
88697964482
3732841
3729980
3715565
1746680
4810114
2790810
3701319
4807049
88697916082
2709448
1778190
88765401302
2760243

Cat. No.
FANFARE(85
9362489462
9362483762
9362499987
3724268
3729304
7233874
3729317
FTN17889
4810119
88697717732
88883700072
3712199
1739968
MCD09367
3724766
3710109
7599386622
7234068
88697830242
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MYTHOLOGY

#1 Music DVD this week
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 22" April 2013

™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 MYTHOLOGY Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 3735768
2 1 6 1 SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Documentary o RCA/SME 88765458959
3 2 6 2 TAKING OFF! The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-113470-9
4 4 9 1 HAPPY BIRTHDAY! A CELEBRATION OF 25 YEARS OF THE JOHANN STRAUSS ORCHESTRA UCJIUMA 3728094
Andre Rieu @
5 3 10 3 COME HELL OR HIGH WATER Deep Purple A SME 74321224439
6 NEW 1 6 TRIPLE J HOTTEST 100 VOLUME 20 Various ABC/UMA 5341800
7 5 170 1 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba A 3 UMA 0174459
8 14 86 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 4 ARI/SME 88697192989
9 8 334 3 HIGHWAYMEN LIVE! The Highwaymen A 10 LEG/SME 88765419669
10 6 22 1 LIVE 2012 Coldplay A 7 CAP/EMI 0151372
11 7 4 3 MAIDEN ENGLAND '88 Iron Maiden EMI 9733179
12 10 47 1 UP ALL NIGHT - THE LIVE TOUR One Direction A 9 SYCO/SME 88691940359
13 13 9 13 A&E LIVE BY REQUEST Santana A 2 SME 88765400739
14 19 73 1 LIVE AT THE ALBERT HALL Adele A 4 XL/INE XLDVD559
15 17 2 15 GREATEST HITS LIVE... AND MORE / THE ULTIMATE CLIP COLLECTION Toto SME 88765413159
16 9 3 8 BEYOND THE SUN LIVE Chris Isaak UNI/UMA 782669
17 12 184 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIAP'nk A 31 LAF/SME 88697600719
18 15 287 3 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR 7599384862
19 11 22 1 LONDON CALLING: LIVE IN HYDE PARK Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band A COL/SME 88697724029
20 20 70 5 OLD FRIENDS: LIVE ON STAGE Simon & Garfunkel A 2 COL/SME 202745.9
21 18 12 18 #1'S Mariah Carey A COL/SME 88765420849
22 16 441 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 10 EAG/SHK KAL2762
23 24 3 23 LIVE BY REQUEST Earth, Wind & Fire SME 88765400819
24 21 174 3 HITS OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf A 8 SME 88765413149
25 28 296 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 9 JISME 88697371369
26 22 51 3 GREATEST HITS... SO FAR!!! PInk A LAF/SME 88691901819
27 32 34 4 LIVE AT READING Nirvana A GEF/UMA 2720369
28 NEW 1 28  LOVE METAL ARCHIVES VOL. 1 HIM RCA/SME 88765401439
29 25 127 4 ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley A 4 RCA/SME 88697174959
30 27 68 9 LIVE IN CHICAGO Jeff Buckley A 4 COL/SME 88765413132
31 RIE 76 3 LIVE AT SHEA STADIUM Billy Joel A COL/SME 88697845949
32 30 15 15 LIVE AT THE BUDOKAN Bryan Adams A&M/UMA 9807639
33 RE 217 2 LIVE IN BUCHAREST: THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson A 14 EPI/SME 88697107499
34 33 20 4 THE ROAD TO RED ROCKS Mumford & Sons e DEW/UMA DEW9000537
35 35 19 3 QUEBEC MAGNETIC Metallica A MER/UMA 3722030
36 RIE 29 11 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics A RCA/SME 82876748429
37 26 81 2 THE COMPLETE VIDEO ANTHOLOGY 1978-2000 Bruce Springsteen A 3 COL/SME 49010.9
38 RIE 29 17 WHO'S BETTER, WHO'S BEST The Who e PDR/UMA 9823165
39 23 49 6 WELCOME TO THE VIDEOS Guns N' Roses A 3 GEF/UMA 9861336
40 RIE 52 2 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-110067-9

© 1990 - 2013 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



UK Charts - Week Commencing 22nd April 2013

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 WAITING ALL NIGHT Rudimental Feat. Ella Eyre

2 #THATPOWER will.i.am Feat. Justin Bieber

3 - GET LUCKY Daft Punk Feat. Pharrell

4 1 NEED U (100%) Duke Dumont Feat. A*M*E

5 3 JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk Feat. Nate Ruess

6 6  HEY PORSCHE Nelly

7 11 INEED YOUR LOVE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding
8 5  FEEL THIS MOMENT Pitbull Feat. Christina Aguilera

9 4 POMPEII Bastille

10 -  GENTLEMAN Psy

1 7 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake

12 - CANTHOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton

13 8  WHAT ABOUT US Saturdays

14 12 RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons

15 10  WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars

16 9 22 Taylor Swift

- MOZART'S HOUSE Clean Bandit

18 17  IT'S ABEAUTIFUL DAY Michael Buble

19 20 WORK Iggy Azalea

20 13  THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

TO BE LOVED Michael Buble

SAVE ROCK AND ROLL Fall Out Boy
OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande
THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk

THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake
PARAMORE Paramore

UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars
BAD BLOOD Bastille

- MOSQUITO Yeah Yeah Yeahs

10 5  NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons

1 9  BAT OUT OF HELL - LIVE Meat Loaf

12 13 DELETED SCENES FROM THE CUTTING ROOM FLOOR Caro Emerald
13 14 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris

14 16 BABEL Mumford & Sons

15 10 THE NEXT DAY David Bowie

16 - GRAFFITI ON THE TRAIN Stereophonics
17 18 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers

18 15 TAKE ME HOME One Direction

19 19 EVERY KINGDOM Ben Howard

20 - RED Taylor Swift

OO N WN =
~NOo =~ DN W

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 22d April 2013

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 3 JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk Feat. Nate Ruess

2 2 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz
3 1 WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars

4 4 STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko

5 7 CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton
6 5  SUIT AND TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z

7 12 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake

8 10 FEEL THIS MOMENT Pitbull Feat. Christina Aguilera
9 9  STARTED FROM THE BOTTOM Drake

10 15 HEART ATTACK Demi Lovato

1 8  CRUISE Florida Georgia Line Feat. Nelly

12 - GENTLEMAN Psy

13 6  HARLEM SHAKE Baauer

14 11 RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons

15 13 LOVE ME Lil Wayne Feat. Drake & Future
16 17 ILOVEIT Icona Pop

17 14 DAYLIGHT Maroon 5

18 - CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan
19 16 | KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE Taylor Swift
20 - MAMA'S BROKEN HEART Miranda Lambert

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - PARAMORE Paramore
2 - WHEELHOUSE Brad Paisley
3 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake
4 4 BASED ON A TRUE STORY... Blake Shelton
5 - CAUGHT IN THE ACT: LIVE Eric Church
6 2 PIONEER The Band Perry
7 - HOTEL CALIFORNIA Tyga
8 5 T AMNOT A HUMAN BEING II Lil Wayne
9 - OUTLAW GENTLEMAN & SHADY LADIES Volbeat
10 - HOUSE OF GOLD & BONES PT.2 Stone Sour
11 - DEVICE Device
12 10 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars
13 13 HERE'S TO THE GOOD TIMES Florida Georgia Line
14 9  THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk
15 16  SPRING BREAK... HERE TO PARTY Luke Bryan
16 12 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis
17 8  NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons
18 - CHIEF Eric Church
19 17 SOME NIGHTS fun.
20 14 BABEL Mumford & Sons

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 22 April 2013

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 LET HER GO Passenger

BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Tl & Pharrell

ROYALS Lorde

JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!nk

IMPOSSIBLE James Arthur

WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN Bruno Mars

LOST Frank Ocean

MIRRORS Justin Timberlake

CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton
10 - RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons

11 11 IF YOU COULD SEE ME KNOW The Script

12 12 FEEL THIS MOMENT Pitbull Feat. Christina Aguilera

13 9  BENEATH YOUR BEAUTIFUL Labrinth Feat. Emeli Sande
14 16 POMPEIl Bastille

15 10 THANKYOU MKTO

16 13 MY SONGS KNOW WHAT YOU DID IN THE DARK (LIGHT EM UP) Fall Out Boy
17 19  #THATPOWER will.i.am Feat. Justin Bieber

18 - IFILOSE MYSELF OneRepublic

19 14  STAY Rihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko

20 20 ARMY OF TWO Olly Murs

GO O N WN

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - PARAMORE Paramore

2 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk

3 6 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars

4 - DEVICE Device

5 3 THE LOVE CLUB EP Lorde

6 HOUSE OF GOLD & BONES PT.2 Stone Sour
7 SOME NIGHTS fun.

8 4 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake

9 11 ALLTHE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger

©

10 -  LOVESICK AND BLUE Isla Grant
11 8  THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis
12 - HERE'S WILLY MOON Willy Moon

13 7 +Ed Sheeran

14 13  PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli

15 5  VERMILLION SKIES Nathan Haines

16 10  THE NEXT DAY David Bowie

17 - ROMANTIQUE Richard Clayderman

18 15 BABEL Mumford & Sons

19 12 HALCYON Ellie Goulding

20 14 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men

(Courtesy of RIANZ)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 224 April 2013

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date

AZALEA, IGGY Work UMA UK 19 (20) 22.04.2013

(Guetta, David Feat.) SIA  Titanium EMI Switzerland 72 (55) 22.04.2013

SEBASTIAN, GUY Battle Scars SME USA 71 (72) 22.04.2013

(Feat. Lupe Fiasco)

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date

HILLSONG UNITED Zion SME USA 200 (169) 22.04.2013

NICK CAVE & THE BAD Push The Sky Away UMA Austria 44 (29) 22.04.2013

SEEDS Belgium 11 (9) 22.04.2013
Ireland 56 (46) 22.04.2013
Netherlands 47 41) 22.04.2013
Norway 32 (21) 22.04.2013
Switzerland 56 (47) 22.04.2013

WIGMORE, GIN Gravel & Wine UMA USA 155 (84) 22.04.2013
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ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 22 April 2013
Thank You, Compact Disc SME
Let It Go * A Little Death

Neighbourhood, The 88765431197

Paper Wolves Normal After All Compact Disc IND BYR056
Normal After All * Normal After All
ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 224 April 2013
m Thrlller Compact Disc INE WARPCD236
Vinyl WARPLP236
Akron/Family Sub Verse Compact Disc UMA URA422
Andrew Bayer If It Were You, We'd Never Leave Compact Disc EMI ANJCDO034
Andy Williams The Essential Compact Disc SME 88765471272
Moon River * A Fool Never Learns * Happy Heart * Can't Get Used To Losing You * Born Free * Dear Heart * Danny Boy * In The
Arms Of Love * Music To Watch Girls By * Never Can Say Goodbye * Butterfly * Raindrops Keep Fallin' On My Head * Home Lovin'
Man * (Where Do | Begin) Love Story * Stranger On The Shore * Days Of Wine And Roses * Battle Hymn Of The Republic * So Little
Time (the Peking Theme) * The Impossible Dream (The Quest) * It's the Most Wonderful Time of the Year * Speak Softly Love (Love
Theme from The Godfather ) * On The Street Where You Live (Single Version) * | Can't Stop Loving You (Album Version) * Can't
Help Falling In Love (Album Version) * Charade (Album Version) * Canadian Sunset (1956 #7 Billboard chart hit) * Quiet Nights Of
Quiet Stars (Corcovado) (Album Version) * Hopeless (Single Version) * ...... And Roses And Roses * More And More (Single Version)
*Holly (Single Version) * Sweet Memories (Album Version) * A Woman's Way (Single Version) * One Day Of Your Life (Single
Version) * You're The Best Thing That Ever Happened To Me (Single Version) * Award-Winning Song Medley (Live)
Anthony Callea Thirty Compact Disc UMA 3732413
Barbara Morrison A Sunday Kind of Love Compact Disc PDS SCD2128
Bob Marley & The Wailers Kaya Compact Disc UMA 3729326
3729326
Vinyl 3731556

Easy Skanking * Running Away * Time Will Tell * Kaya * Is This Love * Sun Is Shining * Satisfy My Soul * Crisis * Misty Morning *
She's Gone * Smile Jamaica (Single Version)

British India Avalanche Compact Disc UMA LMCD0201
Beneath the Satellites * Vanilla * Anti-Gravity * Nowhere Boys * Should've Stayed Home Tonight * 90 Ways to Leave Your Lover *
Avalanche * Because of You * Safari * Messiah * Friends * Drowning in Clouds

Cecile McLorin Salvant WomanChild Compact Disc PDS MAC1072
Charlie Parr Barnswallow Vinyl PDS TARO34LP
Compact Disc TAR034
Christian McBride People Music Compact Disc PDS MAC1070
Daniel Dexter Focus On Compact Disc EMI PFRCD33
Drowning Pool Resilience Compact Disc SME 88883724892

Family Of The Year

Flaming Lips, The

Franck Roger

Gibson Brothers, The

Graham Rodger

Anytime, Anyplace * Die For Nothing * One Finger and a Fist * Digging These Holes * Saturday Night * Low Crawl * Life of Misery *
Broken Again * Understand * Bleed Wth You * Skip to the End * In Memory Of * Blindfold

Loma Vista Compact Disc INE 309582
St. Croix * Living On Love * The Stairs * Diversity * Buried * Hero * Everytime * Hey Ma * In The End * Never Enough * Find It

The Terror Vinyl WMA 9362494554
Look...The Sun Rising * Be Free, A Way * Try To Explain * You Lust * The Terror * You Are Alone * Butterfly, How Long It Takes To
Die * Turning Violent * Always There, In Our Hearts * We Don't Control The Controls (Mashed-The-F-Up-Remix)

Extensions Of Yesterday Compact Disc EMI CCCD012

They Called It Music Compact Disc PDS COM4599
Changing Years Compact Disc WJO  AMO0010
Colours Of Australia, The * Ghan, The * Changing Years * Empty Plate * Anzac On The Wall * Heart Of The Kimberley * Old Tin
Shack, The * Bushranger And His Lady, The * Chimney And The Rose, The * Weeping Annie * Old Blue * Quambone Road * Under
The Spell Of Highway One
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Harry Nilsson The Essential Compact Disc SME 88765484942
As Time Goes By * Everybody's Talkin' * Without Her * Together * Good Old Desk * Me And My Arrow * Spaceman * Cuddly Toy *
Puppy Song, The * Living Without You * Remember (christmas) * Don't Forget Me * Mr.richland's Favourite Song * You Can't Do That
*Vine Street * Many Rivers To Cross * Without You (Remastered 2004) * Jump Into The Fire (Single Version) * Kojak Columbo *
Gotta Get Up (Remastered 2004) * Old Forgotten Soldier (Previously unreleased version) * Daddy's Song * You're Breakin' My Heart
* Sail Away * Rainmaker (Mono Version) * Daybreak (Single Version) * Coconut (Remastered 2004) * Il Never Leave You
(Remastered 2004) * All | Think About Is You * 1941 * Easier for Me * One (Mono Single Version) * Girlfriend (Remix) * | Will Take
You There (Mono Single Version) * Life Line (Alternate Piano Take 13) * Think About Your Troubles (Previously Unreleased Alternat
Version) * Walk Right Back * Black Sails * The Ivy Covered Walls

H-Burns Off The Map Compact Disc EMI BEC5161299
Heaven Shall Burn Veto Compact Disc EMI 9983352
9983350
Vinyl 9983351

Godiva * Land of the Upright Ones * Die Stiirme rufen Dich * Fallen * Hunters Will Be Hunted * You Will Be Godless * Valhalla *
Antagonized * Like Gods Among Mortals * 53 Nations * Beyond Redemption * European Super State * Counterweight (Live in
Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) * Profane Believers (Live in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) * The Only Truth (Live in Saalfeld, 21.
December 2012) * The Omen (Live in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) * Voice of the Voiceless (Live in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) *
Behind a Wall of Silence (Live in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) * Combat (Live in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) * Forlorn Skies (Live
in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) * Whatever It May Take (Live in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) * The Disease (Live in Saalfeld, 21.
December 2012) * Trespassing the Shores of Your World (Live in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) * Endzeit (Live in Saalfeld, 21.
December 2012) * Black Tears (Live in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) * To Inherit the Guilt (Live in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) *
The Weapon They Fear (Live in Saalfeld, 21. December 2012) * Godiva (Blizzard over England Mix) * You Will Be Godless (Blizzard
over England Mix) * Land of the Upright Ones (Blizzard over England Mix) * Valhalla (Blizzard over England Mix) * Antagonized
(Blizzard over England Mix) * Die Stiirme rufen Dich (Blizzard over England Mix) * Fallen (Blizzard over England Mix) * Like Gods
Among Mortals (Blizzard over England Mix) * 53 Nations (Blizzard over England Mix) * Hunters Will Be Hunted (Blizzard over
England Mix) * Beyond Redemption (Blizzard over England Mix)

HIM Tears On Tape Compact Disc UMA 3732647
3732649

Iced Earth Live in Ancient Kourion Compact Disc EMI 9983042
Vinyl 9983041

Wolf * Damien * Burning Times * | Died For You (live) * Iced Earth (live) * Dante's Inferno (live) * Melancholy (holy Martyr) (live) *
Slave To The Dark (live) * Watching Over Me (live) * Angels Holocaust (live) * Pure Evil (live) * Stormrider (live) * The Hunter (live) *
Ten Thousand Strong (Live) * Dark City * Dystopia * Anthem * Invasion * In Sacred Flames * Dracula (Live) * Days of Rage * Boiling
Point * Declaration Day (Live) * When The Night Falls (live) * Intro * V * Setian Massacre * Motivation of Man * Encore Intro

Iggy & The Stooges Ready To Die Compact Disc WMA  FP12962
Burn * Sex And Money * Job * Gun * Unfriendly World * Ready to Die * DD's * Dirty Deal * Beat that Guy * The Departed * Dying
Breed

Indigo Girls The Essential Compact Disc SME 88765426212

Kid Fears * Love's Recovery * Land Of Canaan * Crazy Game (original Single Version) * Everybody's Waiting For Someone To
Come Home * Least Complicated * Watershed * Ghost * Power Of Two * Get Out The Map * Go * Trouble * Dairy Queen * Hammer
And A Nail * Love Will Come To You * Fugitive * Moment Of Forgiveness * Become You * You've Got To Show * Starkville *
Clampdown * Three Country Highway * Sugar Tongue * Galileo * Peace Tonight (Album Version) * It's Alright * Closer to Fine * Shed
Your Skin * Love of Our Lives (Acoustic Version) * What Are You Like (Acoustic Version) * Heartache for Everyone * Fill It Up Again *
Free In You * Share the Moon * Three Hits * This Train Revised * Welcome Me (Album Version)

Isla Grant Lovesick / Blue Compact Disc UMA IGECD004
Jane Rutter French Kiss Compact Disc UMA 4810307
Jason Owen Life Is A Highway Compact Disc SME 88883707492

If Tomorrow Never Comes * Life Is A Highway * Annie's Song * Lonely Boy * Against The Wind * Always On My Mind * Sweet Home
Alabama (feat. Adam Brand) * Needles And Pins * Islands In The Stream (feat. Amber Lawrence) * Sunshine On My Shoulders *
Good Riddance (Time Of Your Life) * Blue Eyes Cryin' In The Rain

Jerry Lee Lewis The Essential Jerry Lee Lewis - The Sun Sessions Compact Disc SME 88883706092
Big Blon' Baby * Great Balls Of Fire * High School Confidential * Breathless * Lewis Boogie * Jailhouse Rock * Lovin' Up A Storm *
You Win Again * Itll Be Me * Drinkin' Wine Spo-dee-o-dee * | Can't Seem To Say Goodbye * It Won't Happen With Me * Milkshake
Mademoiselle * Hand Me Down My Walking Cane * End Of The Road * Put Me Down * Ubangi Stomp * Hillbilly Fever * Whole Lot Of
Shakin' Going On - 1957 Single Versio * Wild One * Mean Woman Blues * Crazy Arms * What'd | Say * Fools Like Me * Good Rockin'
Tonight * Jambalaya (On The Bayou) (2003 - Remaster) * Sixty Minute Man * Cold Cold Heart * Break-up * Will the Circle Be
Unbroken * Big Legged Woman * Goodnight Irene * One Minute Past Eternity * Let's Talk About Us * Old Black Joe * When the
Saints Go Marching In * Invitation to Your Party * Waiting For A Train * Hello, Hello Baby * Setting The Woods on Fire

Jim Snidero Stream of Consciousness Compact Disc PDS SCD2127

© 1990 - 2013 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



Johnny Winter The Essential Compact Disc SME 88883704942
Highway 61 Revisited * Be Careful With A Fool * Rock Me Baby * Still Alive And Well * Rock And Roll, Hoochie Koo (Album Version)
* Leland Mississippi Blues (Album Version) * Il Drown In My Own Tears (Album Version) * Mean Town Blues (Live at The
Woodstock Music & Art Fair, August 18, 1969) * Jumpin' Jack Flash (Live) * Hustled Down In Texas (Album Version) * It's My Own
Fault (Live) * Johnny B. Goode (Live) * Mama, Talk To Your Daughter (Live at The Woodstock Music & Art Fair, August 18, 1969) *
Dallas (Album Version) * Miss Ann (Album Version) * Good Morning Little School Girl (Live) * Rollin' 'Cross The Country (Album
Version) * Hurtin' So Bad (Album Version) * Harlem Shuffle (Live) * Roll With Me (Live Version) * Black Cat Bone (Live) * Bony
Moronie (Live Version) * I'm Yours and I'm Hers * One Step At a Time * Prodigal Son * Rock And Roll People (Album Version) * Self
Destructive Blues (Album Version) * Sweet Papa John (Album Version) * Tired Of Tryin' (Album Version) * TV Mama (Album Version)
* Bon Ton Roulet (Album Version) * Talk Is Cheap (Album Version) * Honest | Do (Album Version) * Rollin' And Tumblin' (Live)

Kenny Wheeler Mirrors Compact Disc PDS EDN1038
Kid Cudi Indicud Compact Disc UMA 3736889
LeAnn Rimes Spitfire Compact Disc SME 88725478672

Spitfire * Gasoline And Matches * You Ain't Right * | Do Now * Where | Stood * You've Ruined Me * Bottle * A Waste Is A Terrible
Thing To Mind * Just A Girl Like You * God Takes Care Of Your Kind * Who We Really Are

LL Cool J Authentic Compact Disc UMA FTN17929

Mad Season Above Vinyl SME 88765441701
River Of Deceit * Lifeless Dead * November Hotel * All Alone * Wake Up * Artificial Red * I'm Above (Album Version) * | Don't Know
Anything (Album Version) * Long Gone Day (Album Version) * X-Ray Mind * Interlude * Locomotive * Black Book Of Fear * Slip Away
* | Don't Wanna Be A Soldier (remix) * Wake Up (Live at The Moore) * Lifeless Dead (Live at The Moore) * Artificial Red (Live at The
Moore) * River Of Deceit (Live at The Moore) * | Don't Wanna Be A Soldier (Live at The Moore) * Long Gone Day (Live at The Moore)
*I'm Above (Live at The Moore) * | Don't Know Anything (Live at The Moore) * X-Ray Mind (Live at The Moore) * All Alone (Live at
The Moore) * November Hotel (Live at The Moore) * Lifeless Dead (Live at The Moore) * River Of Deceit (Live at The Moore) * Long
Gone Day (Live at The Moore) * | Don't Know Anything (Live at The Moore) * X-Ray Mind (Live at The Moore) * All Alone (Live at The
Moore) * November Hotel (Live at The Moore) * Wake Up (Unseen Footage from The Moore) * Artificial Red (Unseen Footage from
The Moore) * | Don't Wanna Be A Soldier (Unseen Footage from The Moore) * I'm Above (Unseen Footage from The Moore) * Wake
Up (Live at The RCKNDY -NYE Show 1995) * Lifeless Dead (Live at The RCKNDY -NYE Show 1995) * River Of Deceit (Live at The
RCKNDY -NYE Show 1995) * | Don't Know Anything (Live at The RCKNDY -NYE Show 1995) * I'm Above (Live at The RCKNDY -
NYE Show 1995) * Artificial Red (Live at The RCKNDY -NYE Show 1995) * | Don't Wanna Be A Soldier (Live at The RCKNDY -NYE
Show 1995) * All Alone (Live at The RCKNDY -NYE Show 1995) * November Hotel (Live at The RCKNDY -NYE Show 1995) *
Lifeless Dead (Self Pollution Radio Broadcast) * | Don't Know Anything (Self Pollution Radio Broadcast (new edit)) * River Of Deceit
(Music Video)

Mick Harvey FOUR (Acts of Love) Compact Disc EMI 9347322
Praise the Earth (Wheels of Amber and Gold) * Glorious * Midnight on the Ramparts * Summertime in New York * Where There's
Smoke (before) * God Made the Hammer * | Wish That | Were Stone * The Way Young Lovers Do * A Drop, An Ocean * The Story of
Love * Where There's Smoke (after) * Wild Hearts * Fairy Dust * Praise the Earth (An Ephemeral Play)

Mott The Hoople The Essential Mott The Hoople Compact Disc SME 88765422772
All The Young Dudes * Thunderbuck Ram * Whiskey Women * Moon Upstairs, The * Golden Age Of Rock 'n' Roll, The * Sweet Jane
* Honaloochie Boogie * Crash Street Kids * All The Way From Memphis * Rock And Roll Queen * Roll Away the Stone * Momma's
Little Jewel (Album Version) * Sucker (Album Version) * Ready For Love/After Lights (Album Version) * One Of The Boys (Single
Verison) * Whizz Kid (Album Version) * Hymn For The Dudes (Album Version) * | Wish | Was Your Mother (Album Version) * Rose
(Album Version) * Alice (Album Version) * Born Late '58 (Album Version) * Through The Looking Glass (Album Version) * Where Do
You All Come From (Non LP B-Side) * Foxy Foxy (Non LP Single) * (Do You Remember) Saturday Gigs (Alternate Version) * Lounge
Lizard (Album Version) * American Pie/The Golden Age of Rock 'n’' Roll (Live Version) * Violence * Walkin' With a Mountain * You
Really Got Me * Waterlow * Rest In Peace (Live) * Sweet Angeline * Marionette (Live Version)

Neighbourhood, The | Love You. Compact Disc SME 88883704932
How (Album Version) * Afraid (Album Version) * Everybody's Watching Me (Uh Oh) (Album Version) * Sweater Weather (Album
Version) * Let It Go (Album Version) * Alleyways (Album Version) * W.D.Y.W.F.M? (Album Version) * Flawless (Album Version) *
Female Robbery (Album Version) * Staying Up (Album Version) * Float (Album Version)

Neil Cowley Trio The Face of Mount Molehill Compact Disc PDS NAIMCD171
No Joy Wait To Pleasure Compact Disc UMA PF141
Patrick James All About To Change Vinyl UMA CC0000137
Pete Seeger Essential Pete Seeger, The Compact Disc SME 88765490502

Little Boxes * Talking Union * Coal Creek March * Where Have All The Flowers Gone? * Sinking Of The Reuben James, The *
Darling Corey * Guantanamera * Abiyoyo * Michael Row The Boat Ashore (Live) * We Shall Overcome * Last Night | Had The
Strangest Dream * The Bells Of Rhymney * This Land Is Your Land (Live) * Wimoweh (Mbube) (Live) * Jesse James (Album Version)
* Waist Deep In The Big Muddy * If | Had A Hammer (Album Version) * Harry Sims * Come All Ye Fair and Tender Ladies * Barbara
Allen * Which Side Are You On * Turn! Turn! Tumn! (To Everything There Is a Season) * Living In The Country (Album Version) * My
Oklahoma Home Blowed Away * Draft Dodger Rag * Keep Your Eyes On the Prize * Last Train to Nuremberg * John Henry (Live) *
Pretty Boy Floyd * The Power And The Glory * East Virginia * Hobo's Lullaby * Those Three Are On My Mind * Both Sides Now * The
Pill * My Dirty Stream (The Hudson River Song)

Popa Chubby Universal Blues Breakdown Compact Disc WMA  PRD74132
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Rachael Leahcar

Reg Poole

Rubens, The

Run DMC

Sean O'Boyle

Seasick Steve

Sevendust

ShockOne

Simply Bushed

Snoop Lion

Sounds Of Sirius

Spiritual Beggars

Tate Stevens

Tegan And Sara

Templeton Pek

The Australian Voices

Romantique Compact Disc UMA 3737196

Life Compact Disc WJO RO0008
Grandpa's Little Girl * Old Soldier's Home * Super 8 * Your Wedding Day * Ancient Mountains * If Everyone * With Love From
Normandy * One One Was A Race Horse * Rodeo Heaven * Hello Silver Moon And Twinkling Stars * So Long Old Mate (A Tribute
To Ray Rose) * When You've Cried All You Can Cry * Aussie Mates

The Rubens Compact Disc UMA VY184
Lay It Down * Don't Ever Want To Be Found * My Gun * Best We Got, The * Never Be The Same * Be Gone * Elvis * Day You Went
Away, The * I'll Surely Die * Look Good, Feel Good * Paddy

The Essential Run-Dmc Compact Disc SME 88725472702
It's Tricky * My Adidas * You Be lllin' * Dumb Girl * It's Like That * Run's House * Beats To The Rhyme * Peter Piper * Mary Mary *
Hard Times * Sucker M.C.'s (Krush-Groove 1) * Down With The King * Christmas In Hollis * They Call Us Run-dmc * Tougher Than
Leather * Hollis Crew (Krush-Groove 2) * Together Forever (Krush-Groove 4 (Live at Hollis Park '84)) * You Talk Too Much * Here
We Go (Live At The Funhouse) * Jam-Master Jammin' (Remix, Long Version) * Walk This Way * The Ave * Ooh, Watcha Gonna Do *
Come On Everybody * The School Of Old * Rock Box (7' version) * King Of Rock (7' version) * Back From Hell (Remix) * Pause (12'
version)

The Never-Ending Lullaby Boxset Compact Disc UMA 3733144

Hubcap Music Compact Disc UMA 3732897
Vinyl 3734116

Black Out The Sun Compact Disc WMA  7BA2534554

Memory * Faithless * Till Death * Mountain * Cold As War * Black Out The Sun * Nobody Wants It * Dead Roses * Decay * Dark AM *
Picture Perfect * Got A Feeling * Murder Bar

Universus Compact Disc SME OMGLP056
Chaos Theory * Home (feat. Reija Lee) * Singularity (The Monochord Of Creation) * Harmonize * Big Bounce * Lose Control * Crucify
Me * Universes * Laserbeam (Album Version) * Infinity's Silence * Relapse * Age Of Enlightenment * Light Cycles (Prelude) * Light
Cycles

Beat'n Round The Bush Compact Disc WJOo SBBR1011
Lair Of Woolloomooloo * Ashokan Farewell * Beat'n Round The Bush * Dirty Old Town * Find The Southern Land * You Before | *
Waterfall * West Of The Darling * Shores Of Botany Bay * Lachlan Tigers * Gallipolli BBQ

Live On Marius Street Compact Disc WJO SBL1011
Cangai Bridge * Great Australian Love Song, The * A Year Or Three * Dad's Cruiser * Il See Ya * Surly Shirley * Lair Of
Woolloomooloo * Lachlan Tigers * Charleville Princess * Ride On * Taken * First Australian * South Australia * Click Goes The
Shears * Waltzing Matilda * Raining On The Rock

Reincarnated Compact Disc SME 88765484702
Here Comes the King * Lighters Up (feat. Mavado & Popcaan) * No Guns Allowed (feat. Cori B. & Drake) * Rebel Way * So Long *
Get Away * Fruit Juice * Smoke the Weed * Tired of Running * The Good Good * Torn Apart * Ashtrays & Heartbreaks * Boulevard *
Remedy * La La La * Harder Times

Luminous Pearl, The Compact Disc PDS S0S010
Earth Blues Compact Disc EMI 0506372
0506370

Wise As a Serpent * Tumn the Tide * Sweet Magic Pain * Hello Sorrow * One Man's Curse * Dreamer * Too Old to Die Young *
Kingmaker * Road to Madness * Dead End Town * Freedom Song * Legends Collapse * Left Brain Ambassadors (Live 2010) *
Beneath the Skin (Live 2010) * One Man Army (Live 2010) * Wonderful World (Live 2010) * Fools Gold (Live 2010) * Star Bom (Live
2010) * Concrete Horizon (Live 2010) * Euphoria (Live 2010)

Tate Stevens Compact Disc SME 88765476912
| Got This * Can't Get Nothin' Done * Ride It Out * Power Of A Love Song * Sweet * That's Where We Live * EI Camino * That's How
You Get The Girl * Ordinary Angels * The Last Thing | Do * Holler If You're With Me

Con, The Compact Disc WMA 9362494371
| Was Married * Relief Next To Me * The Con * Knife Going In * Are You Ten Years Ago * Back In Your Head * Hop A Plane * Soil,
Soil * Burn Your Life Down * Nineteen * Floorplan * Like O, Like H * Dark Come Soon * Call It Off * The Con - The Movie (Video)

Signs Compact Disc EMI 9982282
Who We Are * Trial and Error * Barriers * Difference * What Are You Waiting For * Left to Fade * Wake Me Up * Signs * Alive
(Promise Is Safety) * Echoes * Slow Burn

The Australian Voices Compact Disc WMA 2564654860
Kalkadunga Yurdu [Kalkadoon Man] * Other Plans * To an Early-Flowering Aimond * Diana [fromMoon] * We are Children
[fromMoon] * Bogoroditse Devo * Ave Maria - Angelus Domini * Stellar Mansions * Macht hoch die Th??r, die Thor macht weit *
Maria durch ein Domwald ging * Silent Night * To the Evening Star * We Apologise * Pessoa Chorus | [Homage to Luigi Nono] * Toy
Story 3 = Awesome! [The Facebook Song]
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Tommy Fleming Going Back Compact Disc UMA 3727258

Different Sides To Life Compact Disc UMA 3727259
Sand & Water Compact Disc UMA 3727260
Restless Spirit Compact Disc UMA 3727261
Troy Cassar-Daley Classic Album Collection Vol. 2 Compact Disc UMA LM3CD004
Van Cliburn The Essential Compact Disc SME 88697095852
Van Cliburn Plays Great Piano Concertos Compact Disc SME 88697742852
Various All The Hits Compact Disc UMA 5342591
South Pacific Compact Disc UMA 9853585
The Essential Irish Music Experience Compact Disc SME 88883713892
Francois K - The Masters Series Compact Disc EMI RENEW05CD
Cream Club Anthems 2013 Compact Disc EMI NEW9125CD
Mobilee Back To Back Vol 7 (Presented By Rodriguez Jr) Compact Disc EMI MOBILEECD016
Essential R&B 2013 Compact Disc UMA 5342741
The Voice - The Originals Compact Disc UMA 5343086

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 22" April 2013

Andre Rieu Brazil DVD UMA 3734362
Deadmau 5 The Man, The DJ, The Music DVD PDS MMP00115

Eagles, The History Of The Eagles DVD UMA 3735091

3736251

3735090

Blu-Ray 3735092

Iced Earth Live in Ancient Kourion DVD EMI 9983047

Wolf * Damien * Dracula * Declaration Day * Ten Thousand Strong * | Died For You * Burning Times * Watching Over Me * Iced Earth *
Angels Holocaust * Melancholy * Dante's Inferno * Stormrider * Dark City * Dystopia * Anthem * Intro * Slave to the Dark * V * When the
Night Falls * Invasion / Motivation of Man * Setian Massacre * Pure Evil * Days of Rage * In Sacred Flames * Boiling Point * The Hunter
* Making Of * World Tour * Photo Gallery

Van Cliburn Concert Pianist DVD SME 88765414519
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